SECRET

19 April 1974

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: Bernard BARKER's Contract

- 1. Mr. Hudson of Finance Division called this date concerning his search for a copy of Bernard BARKER's signed contract with the Agency. He is unable to locate it. Mr. Hudson has talked with Jan in Contract Personnel Office and asked that I check with her re same.
- 2. I called Jan on X 9179 and asked that she request any information on Bernard BARKER available at Headquarters off in Archives either under his name or his pseudonym Spencer O. Tertiling. She is to make a request on r priority basis. Any available information should be provided to this effice by 22 April 1974.

Chris Hopkins

£014-31649

张佐介田培育

19 April 1974,

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: Limited Release from Secrecy Agreement -Bernard L. Barker and Eugenio R. Martinez

1. In preparing the letter of 18 April 1974 (copy attached) from the General Counsel to Daniel E. Schultz in response to Mr. Schultz's letter of 9 April, I obtained from Ms. Chris Hopkins, WH/COG (x-1325), copies of (1) a secrecy agreement (in Spanish) by Eugenio Rolando Martinez dated 3 April 1965, (2) an unexecuted contract (an executed copy cannot be located) between the U.S. Government and Mr. Spencer O. Terteling (Bernard L. Barker) and (3) a termination secrecy oath signed by Bernard L. Barker dated 12 August 1966. Copies of those documents are attached.

- 2. After discussing the matter with Mr. David Phillips, C/WH Division, I prepared the 18 April letter adding the second sentence of the first paragraph at the request of Mr. Joe Skura, AC/WH/CCG (x-1948). After completing the letter, I coordinated it on 15 April 1974 with Mr. Skura and agreed to send him a copy of the final.
- 3. On 18 April I met with Mr. Schults. I questioned him as to his intentions regarding the information he was seeking as, in the Agency's view, clearly there is no connection between the Agency's association with Messrs. Darker and Martines and the subject case. Mr. Schults-explained that he, as the lawyer representing them, feels obligated to know what they did for the Agency in order that he can make the determination as to whether it is selevant to the current trial—currently scheduled for 17 June. He mentioned that to date both Mesers. Barker and Martines had been completely unwilling to discuss any aspect of their duties with the Agency. They had been relacted to even acknowledge

es import Cl by 048471

SECRET

their association with the Agency. I explained the Agency's serious reservations concerning the possibility of compromise of agents and operations that are still in being. I explained that the Agency continues to have associations with some of the individuals with whom Messrs. Barker and Martinez had contact during their Agency association. Mr. Schultz seemed to appreciate this problem. Thus, in order to attempt to protect those individuals, I explained that the Agency is currently not in a position to give Messrs. Barker and Martinez blanket authorization to identify individuals with whom they had contact during their Agency association. Mr. Schultz readily acknowledged those conditions.

4. I mentioned to Mr. Schultz that if, as a result of the discussions that are now being authorized, Mr. Schultz believes that certain individuals need to be identified he can make such a narrow request to the Agency at that time. I made no guarantee that we would approve such a request, only that we would consider it in view of (1) the rationale that Mr. Schultz would offer as to his needs, (2) the possibility of publication, (3) the damage to current operations, and (4) the precedent in terms of weakening the confidence of current and potential Agency relationships.

J. EDWIN DIETEL
Assistant Coneral Counsel

OLC
D/Security

SECRET

JRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENT WASHINGTON, D.C. 20505

18 April 1974

Daniel E. Schultz, Esq. Schultz & Overby 1990 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036

Dear Mr. Schultz:

Re: Defendants Bernard L. Barker and Eugenio R. Martinez, in the case of United States v. Ehrlichman, et al., Criminal No. 74-116, U.S. District Court for the District of Columbia

In response to your letter to me of 9 April, this letter will serve to authorize Messrs. Barker and Martinez, pursuant to their security agreements with this Agency, to discuss with you their employment with this Agency. This authorization does not include, however, the identification of individuals with which Messrs. Barker and Martinez had association or contact in conjunction with their duties for this Agency.

You recognize that during those conversations some information may be revealed that is classified. As a result, it is herein agreed that you will not reveal any information concerning the employment by this Agency of either Mr. Barker or Mr. Martines without the prior written approval of the Central Intelligence Agency. I appreciate your cooperation in this matter and acknowledgment of the terms of this agreement.

Sincerely

John B. Warner

ACKNOV LEDOED. Daniel E. Behults

see The Honorable Leon Jaworski

.

18 April 1974

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: Request from OGC for Signed Copy of Bernard
BARKER's Contract

- 1. On 18 April 1974 Mr. Dietal of OGC asked if I had been able to locate a signed copy of Bernard Barker's contract which we were unable to locate a few days ago. The answer was no. I took advantage of Pete Palmer's presence at Hqs. on TDY to ascertain whether a signed copy of BARKER's contract be could possibly/at station WH/Miami. Pete said with certainty there was no signed copy at Station WH/Miami since much of the material at the Station had been destroyed. Also, since BARKER was terminated in mid-1966, the Station file should have been transferred to Hqs. back then.
- 2. I passed the foregoing information to Mr. Dietal who simply asked that I double check with WH/Contracts and the Contract Personnel Division for same which I promised to do and advise.

Chris Hopkins WHD Task Force Watersate

15 April 1974

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: Information in re Watergate Passed to Mr.
Dietl of GLC

1. On 15 April 1974 I gave to Mr. Dietl of OLC the following documents which he requested:

- a. Copy of AMSNAP-3's Secrecy Agreement dated 3 April 1965, which I translated for him verbally oat the desk.
- Barker dated 12 August 1966. Also a General Release signed by Barker 12 August 1986.

Chris Hopkins WH/COG/US

201-251689 201-289937

61M					DENTIAL	D WE SILLY	
78.	, j			_			***
74,		ilmento vira acida i virta e adile il des e 1			_		
19,		•			•	V.	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	,			المالية والمالية			
13.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	-	_	-	
11.			-	1			
10.	3 ,	,				Local State of the Local State o	
9.	•					}	•
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	1			
8,	•		 	ł	 	-	
7.						⊣	4F
6.		•				being kunt Swal Brack	ps anadge.
			1			le come or The	in also
5.	<u> 16.</u>		_		 	Helme teste	
n	n S coa	Bre chenned	ye.	 		a source fl	perve as
3.						mente which	- Could
	•					7th floor on The	un Care an
2.	シュ 					201 again Je	en au oto
1.7)	Do	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	RECEIVED	FORWARDED		le went trown	
Oi (O	Micer designation,	room number, and	. 0/	ATE	OFFICER'S	COMMENTS (Number each comme to whom. Draw a line across co	nent to show from who
2 Clase n					•	DATE 11 march	1974
ROM:		Monard	, ,,,,,	1	EXTENSION	NO. HOLE MA	!
UBJECT	T: (Optional)	B.	12,	1,,,	111	ms' State m	7 -
			~~	S AND			

.::

SUBJECT: Bernard Barker

在101234度2000年底的1000000

- 1. POA granted 16 April 1959. Terminated amicably
 31 July 1966. Review of Barker's file does not reveal
 that he had any association with gambling interests.

 Mr. Helms might have confused Barker with Frank Sturgis
 who allegedly had Mafia connections. Please note
 Mr. Sturgis was never associated in any manner with this Agency.
- 2. Miss Christine Hopkins has discussed Mr. Helms' testimony, which appeared in the "Washington Post" on 11 March 1974, with Mr. Fred Evans, Office of Security, Mr. Scott Breckenridge, Inspector General's Office, and Mr. Lyle Miller, Office of Legislative Counsel. Mr. Sturbitts received a call from Mr. Miller early on 11 March 1974 and referred Mr. Miller to Miss Hopkins who subsequently talked to him.

SECHET

1407 Air Breckwidge. Bernard Barker - wer week end 7eb 73 test. released - Kelves said Barker legor med 60's because of crement connections details of Barker's Termentin mets le 6 when he ternunded amenbes Borker showed last nite say he mildly indigulant re "cremed

COMPACT REPORT

CASE OFFICER: Norris Z. GERYENON

TIME:

PROJECT

AMABDUCT

DATE: '11 | March 1971

AGENT

AMSNAP-3

PLACE:

NARRATIVE

FUNDS PASSED: None RECPT RCVD:

- 1. AMSNAP-3 reported on 11 March 1971 that the charges of sale of narcotics levied on Jorge ALONSO, the son of Guillermo ALONSO Pujol (AMECRU-1), were dropped (no exact date given). Jorge was arrested 21 June along with forty others and charged with being a top figure in the heroin and cocaine distribution racket.
- 2. AMSNAP-3 stated that he had talked with a friend of his, Ray BARKER, on the morning of 11 March. BARKER told him that he had spoken to Attorney Miguel SUAREZ. SUAREZ is a law partner of Fernando FREIRE. FREIRE told SUAREZ that Jorge ALONSO had been released because all charges temming from the 21 June arrest were dropped by the authorities. Therefore, there will be no trial.
- 3. CO Comment: It is a sad day when justice; can be bought by the likes of ALONSO. The little man loses again because if he were charged with an offense 1/10th the magnitude of Jorge ALONSO's, he would be behind bars for a long time, and to make it worse, Jarge ALONSO can now me back ruining lives.

و يتاليانيا و

a

10 April 1970

MEMORANDUM FOR: Director of Personnel

ATTENTION

: Mr. Paul Wilson

SUBJECT

: Bernard L. Barker

- 1. Reference is made to our discussions regarding the letter written to this Agency by Mrs. Edwin T. Moffett in regard to her son's marriage to Subject's daughter.
- 2. As discussed with you, Mrs. Moffett was telephonically contacted and was advised that the Agency could
 not give her any information regarding Subject's possible
 employment with the Agency. Mrs. Moffett understood this
 and did not attempt to argue the point. Mrs. Moffett also
 was advised that her fears regarding the possible kidnaping
 at her daughter-in-law were not based on any known incident.
- 3. Mrs. Mollett was also advised that she should contact her daughter-in-law and son in order to gas more information regarding the daughter-in-law's background. Mrs. Moffett said that she had only met the Saughter-in-law for a brief time and was not able to ask all the necessary questions.

SECRET

Com-tod is in the sal

SECULL

V cai

4. Mrs. Moffett was satisfied with our call and there was no indication that she would pursue this further with any government agency or Congressman.

Steven L. Kuhn
Assistant Deputy Director of Security
for Personnel Security

ECHET

31 The Town

In response to your letter of March 10, we wish to advise we are unable to provide you with any information concerning the employment of Mr. Bernard L. Barker.

With regard to your concern for the safety of your daughterin-law, we are unaware of any cases of a former resident being
kidnapped and returned to Cuba. Furthermore, since it is assumed
Mrs. Moffett is a U. S. citizen, such a possibility mean appears
waren't to remote to justify the apprehension expressed by her family.

8 & MAR 1970 from 725 my Lesto

PERSONNEL DEPT. C.1.A. WASHINGTON.D.C.

I CONTACTED THE FBI AND THEY SAID I SHOULD WRITE YOU FOR THIS INFORMATION.

HAS BERNARD L. BARKER OF HAVANA, CUBA, CHICAGO AND MIAMI, FLOR IDA 5229 N. 44th St.) EVER BEEN IN THE EMPLOY OF THE C.I.A IN THE ABOVE PLACES?

OUR SON MARRIED HIS DAUGHTER (MARIAELENA) IN CALIFORNIA AND WE KNOW NOTHING OF BACKGROUND ... ONLY WHAT SHE TOLD US.

IF YOU CAN CONFIRMANY OF THE ABOVE OR GIVE US ANY INFORMATION ON HER FAMILY, I WOULD APPRECIATE IT. MARIAELENA SAID SHE CAME TO THIS COUNTRY AT AGE 13 TEN YEARS AGO.

IS SHE IN ANY DANGER OF BEING KIDNAPFED BACK TO CUBA AS SHE AND HER FAMILY BELIEVE COULD HAPPEN?

SINCE SHE SAID HER FATHER HAD BEEN WITH THE C.I.A. I FELT THIS WAS THE FIRST PLACE TO START TO FIND OUT ABOUT HER.

THANK YOU FOR ANYTHING YOU CAN DO FOR ME.

BINGERELY YOURS,

EDWIN T. MOFFETT 2931 CENTER STREET BETHLEHEM.PA.18017

MARCH 10,1970

P.S. I 'M CONCERNAD OVER MARIABLENE'S LARGE COLLECTION OF PRICELESS JEWELD. BHE TOLD UN THEY WERE BRUGGLED XETO THE U.B.A. OF (OUT OF CUBA) WHICH A ONLY REACHED HERE BECAUSE THE DALANCE WERE STOLEN.. (FROM THEM)

I undergrand this will be confidently confidently in CORRECTT

MOI Worker - Merrora - Bimevez - Collazo LAN SRY 1/5/107 Pel

		Bulley.			**	٠,		1. 1	1	₽ FOR	M APPROVED
OGRAPHIC FORMATION	7		ED STATES DEI migration and N				-/	1/4	F uoc	ET BURNE	NO. 43 - R436
FAMILY NAME)	(FIRST NAME)	()	HIDDLE NAME)	Dens F	BIRTHDATE	- MO - DAY-YR			ALIEN MI ANY	REGISTR	ATION NO.
Barker	Glara	<u> </u>	lena	CITY AND C			Cul	280			
none	NOI	15	200767		ma, (Cuba		· · · · ·	26	2-68-	-6012
POUSE (IPHONE, SO STATE)	FAMILY NAME (FOR WIFE, GIVE MA	AIDEN WALLET	PIRST NAME	BIR' HDATE	CITY	COUNTRY O	F BIRTH O	ATE OF MA	RRIAGE P	LACE OF	MARRIAGE
Yes . 1/	Barker		Bernard	13-17-	17-H	ren.C	uha	7-6-4	5 !	Hav.	Cuba
FORMER SPOUSES IT NONE. SC	D STATE)	20/-	25/68	9711	Lustr	well)		· <u>* </u>	 -		
FAMILY NAME (FOR WIFE GIVE M		FIRST NAME	BIRTHDATE	DATE AND PL	LICE OF M	ARRIAGE: D	ATE AND	PLACE OF	TERMINA		MARRIAGE
Herrera		1 berto		march	ללגד	Nose	7770	Or J	7, 6	15a.	
	FAMILY NAME	PIRST NAME	BATE, CITY AN	O COUNTRY	OF BIRTH	(IF KNOWN)	CITY AND	COUNTRY	OF REB	DENCE	
PATHER J	'imenez	Amado			aba		dece				j
	ollazo		oa -2-24			Cuba		usia.	Ga.U.	A.B.	
RESIDENCE LAST FIVE YEA											······································
STREET AND NUMBER	CHA		ICE OR STATE	COUNT	RY .	FROM: 1 MO		YEAR	TO: MC	HTMC	YEAR
2552 W.Sumert		ago,II]	inois	ਹ . ਂ		5 Cct	• 1	966	PF	ESENT T	IME
4400 NW 5 St			rida	U.S.		July	1	25 2		eptal	966
4400 NW 5 St.				U.S.			.]		30 g		96 5 9 62
			rida			July	1				966 962
			rida			July	.]				96 6 9 62
			rida			July	.]				96 6 9 62
1420 M 14 Ay	Mimi	Fic	wida wida	U.S.	A. 2	July Sept	.]	/32 /39	3 Ja	ly l	962
MPLOYMENT LAST FIVE	YEARS, UP NON	Fic	wida wida		A. 2	July Sept	• // /		3 Ja	ly l	96 6 96 2
EMPLOYMENT LAST FIVE	YEARS, LIP NON	Fic	wida wida	U.S.	A. 2	Sulve Sept) // /	7// IRO	3 30		70 YEAR
RMPLOYMENT LAST FIVE PULL NAME AND AUTHERS ROLLS	YEARS, UP NON	P10	orida orida List PRE	U.S.	OYMENT	Sulve Sept	7) / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	752 779 780	3 Ju	мангн	70 YEAR
RMPLOYMENT LAST FIVE PULL NAME AND AUTHERS ROLLS	YEARS, UP NON	P10	orida orida List PRE	U.S.	OYMENT	Suite Sept.)))))))))))))))))))	Inolaria	1 70	монгн Риеве	YEAR NY TIME
EMPLOYMENT LAST FIVE	YEARS, UP NON	P10	orida orida List PRE	U.S.	OYMENT	Sulver Sept.)))))))))))))))))))	752 730 780 780 780 780 780	1 70	мангн Рикви	YEAR NY TIME
EMPLOYMENT LAST FIVE	YEARS, UP NON	P10	orida orida List PRE	U.S.	OYMENT	Sulver Sept.)))))))))))))))))))	Inolaria	1 70	мангн Рикви	YEAR NY TIME
MPLOYMENT LART FIVE FULL NAME AND AUTHPRA ROUSE FULL NAME	YEARS, UP MONOR OF SMPLOYER GUILE O 3707 RW	NE, SQ STATE!	LIST PRE	U.S.	OVMENT	FIRST. OCCUPAT	10N-	TROIS NOT THE STATE OF THE STAT	1 70	мангн Рикви	YEAR NY TIME
RMPLOYMENT LAST FIVE PULL NAME AND AUTHERS ROLLS	YEARS, UP MONOR OF SMPLOYER GUILE O 3707 RW	NE, SQ STATE!	LIST PRE	U.S.	OVMENT	FIRST. OCCUPAT RANGE RASBOAR	III had area	TROIS NOT THE STATE OF THE STAT	1 70	мангн Рикви	YEAR NY TIME
MPLOYMENT LART FIVE FULL NAME AND AUTHPRA ROUSE FULL NAME	YEARS, UP MONOR OF SMPLOYER GUILE O 3707 RW	NE, SQ STATE!	LIST PRE	SENT EMPL	OVMENT	FIRST. OCCUPAT RANGE RASBOAR	10N-	TROIS NOT THE STATE OF THE STAT	1 70	мангн Рикви	YCAR NT TIME
MPLOYMENT LART FIVE FULL NAME AND AUTHPRA ROUSE FULL NAME	YEARS, HE HONE OF SMELOVER GYATE 3709 NW 3709 NW 4646 And 6F House Than Counter Cube	NE, BO STATE) 7 B S o g	LIST PRE	U.S.	OVMENT	FIRST. OCCUPAT RANGE RASBOAR	III had area	TROIS NOT THE STATE OF THE STAT	1 70	мангн Рикви	YEAR NET TIME
MPLOYMENT LAST FIVE PULL NAME AND AUDITOR ROTES FOLDRESPIC CO BOROGO STATE LAST PERSON MESIBERES OFF MOVEMENT STUBLINYEST	YEARS, HE NON OF SMELOVER STATES 3709 NW 03709 NW	NE. BO STATES ABOUT TO STATES ONE VEAR IN	LIST PRE LIS	SENT EMPL	OVMENT	FIRST. OCCUPAT BAYES H ABROAS	III had area	TROIS NOT THE STATE OF THE STAT	1 70	мангн Рикви	YEAR NT TIME
EMPLOYMENT LAST FIVE PULL NAME AND AUDITOR STORY CO. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST	YEARS, HE HONE OF SMELOVER GYATE 3709 NW 3709 NW 4646 And 6F House Than Counter Cube	NE. BO STATES ABOUT TO STATES ONE VEAR IN	LIST PRE	SENT EMPL	OYMENT CEUPATIO	FIRST. OCCUPAT BAYES H ABROAS	ICAL I	TROIS NOT THE STATE OF THE STAT	1 70	мангн Рикви	YEAR NT TIME
IMPLOYMENT LAST FIVE PULL NAME AND AUTHORS TO STATE OF ST	YEARS, HE NON OF SMELOVER STATES 3709 NW 03709 NW	NE. BO STATES ABOUT TO STATES ONE VEAR IN	LIST PRE LIS	SENT EMPL	OYMENT CEUPATIO	FIRST. OCCUPAT RABROAS	III HOLD SHOT SHOT SOUTH AND THE SOUTH AND T	TROIS NOT THE STATE OF THE STAT	1 Ju 1755 1755 1751	MONTH PRESE AUG AUG ANA ANA HEROMAN	TO YEAR INF TIME

÷

4-000

NOTE STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE IMMIGRATION INTERDITATION INT	· Control of the state of the s	and the second s	energe en	- 1 M P - 1	The at the second	******
WITTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF USINGE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF USINGE	ORM G . 325 A REV 1.1.67			والمسمر		
HORMATION IMMORATION SAVE PARKER IPPOT NAME) IMMORATION AND REAL COLORS INTO ACCOUNTY OF BRIDE SAVE CURRENT AND PARKER BERNARD LOTHER BARES USED PARKER BERNARD TOTHER BERNARD TOTHER PARKER PARKE	HOGRAPHIC	INHTER STATES RED	ADTMENT OF BISTICE	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	BUDGET BUREAU NO. 43-R	496
PARTILY NAME BERNARD FROM THE BARE USED FRO	NFORMATION			ulan .	492-1	1 0
PARKER BERNARD LEON Trained 3-17-PATTERNOONS (IV AND 1000) LL OTHER AMERIUSED JONG OTHER CITY AND COUNTRY OF BIRTH IN BIODRICH TO AND COUNTRY OF BIRTH IN BIRD CITY AND COUNTRY OF BIRTH IN BIRTH IN BIRTH CITY AND COUNTRY OF BIRTH DATE OF HARMINGE PLACE OF HARMINGE PLAC	TRANSPORTED TO THE PARTY OF THE			CUE	7N	
TOTHER AMES USED POWER OF THE COUNTRY OF BITTED ON THE COUNTRY OF BITTE			STATE STATE	7 Marian	(IF ANY)	
PANILY NAME PROVIDED PROPERTY AND COUNTY OF BIRTH IN HORSE) CITY A COUNTRY OF BIRTH DATE OF HARRIAGE PLACE OF HARRIAGE PLAC		ED XEON IL	CITY AND COUNTRY OF	PIRTY CHIRCH		왹
PANILY NAME PROVIDED PROPERTY AND COUNTY OF BIRTH IN HORSE) CITY A COUNTRY OF BIRTH DATE OF HARRIAGE PLACE OF HARRIAGE PLAC	VONE OTHE	· e			(IF ART)	
PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT FINE PROVINCE OF THE HOLD YEAR OF THE THE THE ROOM FOR THE COUNTY PROVINCE OF THE	PAMELY MAME BY	RET NAME DATE, CITY AND			INTRY OF RESIDENCE	71
PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS PPLICANT B REDIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT FINE PROVINCE OF THE HOLD YEAR OF THE THE THE ROOM FOR THE COUNTY PROVINCE OF THE	BARKER:	BERNARD 1-	2-1890, Cc	LUYBIA T	ENN. U.S.A(A	ક્વ)
FERNANDE 2 CLARA 912-RM HAVANA CUBB 64/945 HAVANA PORMER SPOUSES (IF NOR. SO STATE) NO NE PAMILY NAME (TOR SITE, SITE SAIDES NAME) PIEST HAME SIRTHDAYE OAYL MAD PLACE OF TRANSMOOD OF MARRIAGE PAMILY NAME (TOR SITE, SITE SAIDES NAME) PIEST HAME STAST AND NUMBER CITY PROVINCE OR STATE COUNTAY PROM MORTH VEAR TO MORTH VEAR 15 A 7-1 66 2-1 67 PRESENT TIME 25 A 7-1 66 2-1 67 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A.	TERRY	ALICIA	CIENFU	IFERE CO		
FERNANDE 2 CLARA 912-RM HAVANA CUBB 64/945 HAVANA PORMER SPOUSES (IF NOR. SO STATE) NO NE PAMILY NAME (TOR SITE, SITE SAIDES NAME) PIEST HAME SIRTHDAYE OAYL MAD PLACE OF TRANSMOOD OF MARRIAGE PAMILY NAME (TOR SITE, SITE SAIDES NAME) PIEST HAME STAST AND NUMBER CITY PROVINCE OR STATE COUNTAY PROM MORTH VEAR TO MORTH VEAR 15 A 7-1 66 2-1 67 PRESENT TIME 25 A 7-1 66 2-1 67 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A. 7-1 66 PAULO N. W. D. S.F. M. 941 F.A. W. S.A.		FIRST NAME	IRTHDATE CITY & C	COUNTRY OF BIRTH DAT	LOF MARRIAGE FLACE OF MARRIA	温
PPLICANT'S RESIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS STREET AND NUMBER CITY PROVINCE OR STATE COUNTRY PROM MONTH YEAR TO MONTH YEAR 3.30 M.W. 2055 MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 2-2 6.7 PRESENT THESE 3.55 L.W. SUMMERING CHICAGO L.L.L. U.S.A. 2-1 6.6 2-1 6.7 4400 W.W. 557 MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 10 MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 10 MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 10 MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 10 MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A.Q. U	(POWER & SIVE MAIDEN R	AME)	•		4.4	1
PPLICANT'S RESIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS STREET AND NUMBER CITY PROVINCE OR STATE COUNTRY PROM MONTH YEAR TO MONTH YEAR 3.30 M.W. 2055 MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 2-2 6.7 PRESENT THESE 3.55 L.W. SUMMERING CHICAGO L.L.L. U.S.A. 2-1 6.6 2-1 6.7 4400 W.W. 557 MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 10 MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 7-1 6.3 420 M.W. 410 AVE. MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 10 MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 10 MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A. 10 MIRMIN F.A.Q. U.S.A.Q. U	FERNANDEZ.	CLARA	8-12-1917 HO	VANA CUBA	6/4/1945 Wayana	- 1
PPLICANT'S RESIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS STREET AND NUMBER CITY PROVINCE OR STATE COUNTY PROM MONTH YEAR TO MONTH YEAR 3.20 M.W. 2055 MIRMAN F.A. U.J.A. 3-2 6.7 PRESENT THE 3.52 W. SUMMERING CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 7-1 6.6 7 PRESENT THE 3.52 W. SUMMERING CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 7-1 6.6 7 PRESENT THE 3.54 W. SUMMERING CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 7-1 6.6 7 PRESENT THE 3.54 W. SUMMERING CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 7-1 6.6 7 PRESENT THE 3.54 W. SUMMERING CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 7-1 6.5 6.7 PRESENT THE 3.54 W. SUMMERING CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 7-1 6.5 6.7 PRESENT THE 3.54 W. SUMMERING CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 7-1 6.5 6.7 PRESENT THE 3.55 W. SUMMERING CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 7-1 6.5 6.7 PRESENT THE 3.55 W. SUMMERING CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 7-1 6.5 6.7 PRESENT THE 3.55 W. SUMMERING CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 7-1 6.5 6.7 PRESENT THE 3.55 W. SUMMERING CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 7-1 6.5 6.7 PRESENT THE 3.55 W. SUMMERING CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 7-1 6.5 6.7 PRESENT THE COUNTY PROVIDE CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 7-1 6.5 6.7 PRESENT THE COUNTY PROVIDE CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 7-1 6.5 6.7 PRESENT THE 3.55 W. SUMMERING CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 7-1 6.5 6.7 PRESENT THE COUNTY PROVIDE CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 7-1 6.5 6.7 PRESENT THE COUNTY PROVIDE CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 7-1 6.5 6.7 PRESENT THE COUNTY PROVIDE CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 7-1 6.5 6.7 PRESENT THE COUNTY PROVIDE CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 1 6.7 PRESENT THE COUNTY PROVIDE CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 1 6.7 PRESENT THE COUNTY PROVIDE CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 1 6.7 PRESENT THE COUNTY PROVIDE CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 1 6.7 PRESENT THE COUNTY PROVIDE CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 1 6.7 PRESENT THE COUNTY PROVIDE CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 1 6.7 PRESENT THE COUNTY PROVIDE CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 1 6.7 PRESENT THE COUNTY PROVIDE CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 1 6.7 PRESENT THE COUNTY PROVIDE CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 1 6.7 PRESENT THE COUNTY PROVIDE CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 1 6.7 PRESENT THE COUNTY PROVIDE CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 1 6.7 PRESENT THE COUNTY PROVIDE CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 1 6.7 PRESENT THE COUNTY PROVIDE CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 1 6.7 PRESENT THE COUNTY PROVIDE CHICAGO LLL. U.S.A. 1		10115		-	CUAL	
PPLICANT'S RESIDENCE LAST PIVE VEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS. STREET AND NUMBER CITY PROVINCE OR STATE COUNTAY PROM MONTH VEAR 1 3.0 M.N. 20.5 MIAMI F.A. U.S.Q. 3-2 6.7 PRESENT TIME 2 5.2 W.S. JUNING CYCLE CHICAGO L.L. (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 4400 N.W. 5.5 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 420 N.W. 400 N.W. 5.5 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 420 N.W. 400 N.W. 5.5 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 420 N.W. 400 N.W. 5.5 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 420 N.W. 400 N.W. 5.5 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 420 N.W. 400 N.W. 5.5 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 420 N.W. 400 N.W. 5.5 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 420 N.W. 400 N.W. 5.5 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 420 N.W. 400 N.W. 5.5 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 420 N.W. 400 N.W. 5.5 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 420 N.W. 400 N.W. 5.5 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 420 N.W. 400 N.W. 5.5 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 420 N.W. 400 N.W. 5.5 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 420 N.W. 400 N.W. 5.5 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 420 N.W. 400 N.W. 5.0 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 420 N.W. 400 N.W. 5.0 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 420 N.W. 400 N.W. 5.0 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 420 N.W. 400 N.W. 5.0 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 420 N.W. 400 N.W. 5.0 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 420 N.W. 400 N.W. 5.0 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 66 2-N 6.7 420 N.W. 5.0 MIAMI F.A.A (S.Q. 4-1 6.7 420 N.W. 5						
STREET AND NUMBER CITY PROVINCE OR STATE COUNTAY PROM MONTH YEAR TO MONTH YEAR 9 370 M, W 20 ST MIAMI FAA U.S.Q. 3-2 6.7 PRESENT TIME 255 L W. SUMMEROO C.				200	1 20 5	
STREET AND NUMBER CITY PROVINCE OR STATE COUNTAY PROM MONTH YEAR TO MONTH YEAR 9 370 M, W 20 ST MIAMI FAA U.S.Q. 3-2 6.7 PRESENT TIME 255 L W. SUMMEROO C.			101-	- スン	634	
PSOLINE 20ST MIANI FLA U.S.A. 3-2 67 PROBLET THE RESERVED OF THE SOLINE CONTROL OF THE S	applicant's residence last five years. L	IST PRESENT ADDRESSES				_
AND SHAPE DE SUPER TIME ONE STATE OF SHAPE IN SH	STREET AND NUMBER CITY	PROVINCE OR STATE	COUNTHY P	ROM MONTH YE	AR TO MONTH YEAR	
THE PRINCIPAL DESIGNATION OF STATUS	9320 N.W ZOST MIANI	FLA.	U.S. 4 3-	-2 6	7 PRESENT TIME	
TAPP DIRECTION TO STATUS T	2552 W. SUMMERING CHICAGO	14h.			6 2-11 67	
PARKER BY A CONTROL OF STATUS		FLA	15 A 7			_
THE PRINCIPAL DESCRIPTION AND STATUS CONTROL C	42UN W 44 AVE MAIL	FAA	1/1 1 1 2	7-/	7-1 6.3	4
THE PRINCIPAL DISCOURT OF STATUS OF				3		_
THE PRINCIPAL DISCOURT OF STATUS OF	H-BARKER-15	PANAAD			7- 3-/7 } -	
THE PRINCIPAL DISCOURT OF STATUS OF						
THE PRINCIPAL CONTRACTION AND VANE TO STATUS T		. (IN HOME TO MANY)	SHENT EMPLOY	MENT PINUT,	PHONE TO	
TARY PRINCIPAL DESCRIPTION DATE VALUE TO THE RESPONSITE OF BRAINS			100			
LAST SHADINA DIGINARIOS DE MONG THAN DIRE VANT IN SET ENGOS ADVOST. HIST SHADINA DIGINARIOS DE MONG THAN DIRE VANT IN SET ENGOS ADVOST. HIST SHADINA DIGINARIOS DE MONG THAN DIRE VANT IN SET ENGOS ADVOST. HIST SHADINA DIGINARIOS DE CARRESTON WITH APPLICATION DOM: MAYANA EL BA 7 1976 1960 MAYANA EL CARRESTON 1 1960 MAYANA MAYANA EL CARRESTON 1 1960 MAYANA	Vice And Out Sugar and and	ala a w Alvary Ar			7 4 4 4 7 5 6	-
TARY PRINCIPUM MODIFICATION THAN THE VALUE TO BY SHOUR ADVISOR. LANGUAGE TO THE COMPANY CONTRACTOR OF STATUS TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF	SEAR ENGINEER	AD THE WAKING			7.7.7.7	
MAYANA GUBAR (BORRE) 1848 1946 1960 MAYANA GULA BURNES 1-1017 1-1069 1-1	The state of the s	1000	19	777		-
MAYANA GUBAR (BORRE) 1848 1946 1960 MAYANA GULA BURNES 1-1017 1-1069 1-1		A WAY	()	1/1/		
MAYANA 618A 7 1946 1960 MAYANA CIVE DURING TOTAL DOTAL DOTAL SPECIAL DESCRIPTION DATE OF THE PORT OF			1318			
MAYANA CL'BA 7 1846 1960 MAYANA CLUB 1-1017 1-1066 MAYANA CLUB 1-1017 1-107 1-		AN IF AUT SHOOM ASOVES.	Prot acons ton	AUNDAD THE HOT THINK	1000	
MIN FORM IS THE MITTHEN THE STREET HE WITH APPLICATION FOR THE RESIDENT THE THE PROPERTY OF TH	att word (mental		.,,	MAVAGER		
	A MAVANA CUBA T	1946 / 1960	HAYANA	CIVER	1- 1957 1-19	70
	MINIO PONT IS WINDLESSED IN CARRESTER WITH A	FileAtion Fod.			1 444 6 494 4	\Box
(Senative areas bout that he searmen av	MATURALIZATION [] ADJITUTMENT OF 8	TATUR TOTHER ISPECIA	7)		L G MARI 1987	7
Bud Mariatan Alle mitt Brita B. Batelle .	A	0 401 4	(, ,	PENALTIES SEVERS	MALTINE ARE PROVIDED BY	
1 8 1967 Secretary Register 1967	1 8 - 1967 PER	MARKET K. S.	user	68 60MG	INTING & MUTANIST LACT	
मार्ग कार्याच्या व मार्गाचीम ज मार्गाच्या) प्रति १ स्था र अस् ६ १९ ।		estion of appropriate of the	Tion 11	I Tile	CLEANER!	

F.

HER TO PILE MO THE RID BET TO BRANCH STILLING HESTROY SIG. SIGNATURE HESTROY SIGNA	SECRET	CACCET 1 CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRAC]	EPRODUCTION	PROHIB 1	TED
OM /	PERSON/UNIT NUTIFIED		1		8 7	
JAWAIE V	ADVANCE COPY	UNIT	1.1	TIME	8 BY	
WH/c 8	<u> </u>	10000		L		
W. FILE JOP, CI	OR		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
<u> </u>	Name -		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 			
		,			ŕ	c
		•	•			O P
5 E C R E 1 1522352	AN A FI					Y
DIR CITÉ WAVE 9534	PS DEST	Jarusal	t Time	15 H 2 3 5	20	
TYPIC	ABSTRACT	- WHSA 10	द -कर्षाय	मान् इस्ता द्धाः प्रकृत्यो	Dm	•
REF UFGW 4928					*	
REQUEST AMCLATTE	R/I POA BE EXTENDE	D THROUGH L	APR 6	. POUCI	DNIH	
	3.					
DDA DADT II						
PRQ PART II.				. *		1
PRQ PART II. SECRET						ا ا الأوران
					ş	
SECRET						
SECRET		RET.				
SECRET		Ret _{.f}				
SECRET		RET _{.C}				
SECRET		RET_f				
SECRET CFN		RET.				
SECRET CFN		No.				では、 10mm 10mm 10mm 10mm 10mm 10mm 10mm 10m
SECRET CFN	(1) 在原理电影。	No.				1
SECRET CFN		No.				
S E C R E T						
SECRET						
SECRET						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SECRET CFN					1 4 2	

, **A**

`. .

DISPATCH PROCESSING SECRET ACTION MARKED FOR INCEASES Deputy Chief, WH/SA NO INDEXING REQUIRED ONLY QUALIFIED HEADQUARTERS DESK CAN JUDGE HIDEXING ABSTRACT Chief of Station, JMWAVE MICROFILM SUBJECT Operational TYPIC AMCLATTER/1 Progress Report for February 1965 Action Required: None, For Your Information. **OPERATIONAL CHRONOLOGY** During the period under review AMCLATTER/1 was transferred from the PW Branch to the CI Branch for future handling. Subject's files were turned over to CI on 27 January 1965 and he was informed by his PW case officer of his proposed transfer at a meeting on 2 February A subsequent meeting was scheduled for 8 February with AMCLATTER/1 and the PW case officer at which time the latter introduced him to the CI case officer. Subject appeared to be pleased with this turn of events expressing the wish that he could be put to more frequent use and be given a heavier work load. He said that he enjoyed his 2½ year association with his previous case officer but 100ked forward to getting into a new line of activity, preferably some type of PM activity or investigative work which he claims to enjoy as a result of his previous police experience in Bubject was told by the CI case officer that his duties would remain essentially the same as they had been and that he should continue his coverage of exile activities with emphasis on any rumgra of impending exile raids on Cuba. On 18 February Subject was introduced to AMBLINK/1 and was told that AMBLINK/1 would keep in daily touch with him either by telephone or by personal meeting. Subject and AMBLINK/1 know one another from the time when they both were working in Cuba and both Distribution: WH/BA CS Curl PARE WARRENDER 9 1968 March 68 MAR UYGA=20209 WAR AUTHORITE PORT

CA ABOUT WATER

BECRET

19-196-3-91/3

seem pleased with the current arrangement whereby they will be in contact with one another. In addition to this daily contact, meetings are held with Subject and AMBLINK/1 about once a week by the CI case officer to discuss Subject's reportir, as well as any difficulties he may have encountered or guidance he may need. For all practical purposes, however, AMCLATTER/1 is being handled by AMBLINK/1. Subject knows nothing about AMBLINK/1 so ther operational duties and contacts, and the latter has been instructed to limit his discussions with AMCLATTER/1 to any mutual business at hand. (AMCLATTER/1) knows (AMBLINK/1) by true name (which he knew in Cuba) and has his home telephone number. During the absence of AMBLINK/1 from the area the CI case officer will meet directly with Subject.

II. PRODUCTION

Subject provided a number of useful reports during the period under review mainly concerned with proposed MIRR bombing missions over Cuba and details concerning the ransacking of AMBIDDY/1's house. The following disseminations were made as a result of Subject's production:

- A. (UFG-6635 (WAVE 7900; 3 February 1965) from Frank Fiorini: Alleged abortive Air Raid over Cuba by the MIRR.
- B. WAVE 8261 (Rybat; 13 February 1965): Ransacking of AMBIDDY/1's house.
- C. UFG-6710 (WAVE 8326; 16 February 1965) from Frank Fiorini: Planned Air Strike Against Havana by the MIRR.
- D. WAVE 8419 (Rybat; 17 February 1965): Additional information on Ransacking of (AMBIDDY/1)'s House.
- E. UFG 6727 (WAVE 8394; 17 February 1965) from Frank Fiorini: Decision of Orlanda Bosch Avila to Use Cuban Pilot on MIRR's Air Strike of Havana.
- F. WAVE 8521 (Rybat; 20 February 1965): Additional information on Ransacking of AMBIDDY/178 House.
- G. UFG-6747 (WAVE 8618; 23 February 1965) from Frank Fiorini and Bill Johnson: Insistence of Orlanda Bosch Avila that the MIRR Bomb Havana.

III. FINANCES

Subject was paid his February salary in the amount of \$433.77. (This amount is arrived at after withholding his income tax from \$500.)

IV. FUTURE PLANS

AMBLINK/1 will continue to contact Subject on a daily basis either by telephone or by personal meetings and will see that Subject's reports are promptly relayed to the CI case officer. Subject has been instructed to continue his coverage of exile sutivities in the area with emphasis on prompt reporting of any impending exile raids on Chin. Subject will also continue to report in writing any conversations that he has with Cuban exiles who appear of operational interest and will explore his wide array of contacts for any information that may lead to the identification of Cuban intelligence assets operating in the area. In this connection Subject is correctly exploring a lead involving two Cuban sulatto women who allegedly have hit the bolita numbers frequently (aix or seven times) and for large sums of money. Subject, who has a theory that Fidel Castro may be using the bolita racket to fund agents in the U.S., is trying to learn the identities of the two mulatton. He

CANDIFICATION

TPARKE.

CONTINUATION OF '

CLASSIFICATION

SPATCH BYMBOL AND NUMBER

SECRET

UFGA-20209

has been cautioned not to delve too deeply in this matter however since he may become involved with local underworld elements who may take drastic action against him in the belief that he is working for either the local ODENY or the police. Subject said that he is well aware of this possibility and is making very discreet inquiries with the assistance of certain friends (Cuban ex-policemen) who are bolita runners and who know that he has no interest in their bolita activities per se except to learn the identities of the two Cuban mulatto women. Subject said that his friends, in addition to possibly helping him, would like to know the identities of the two women sincee they would then play the same number as the two women and make some money on their own.

Lilete R Miles duck
ANDREW K. REUTEMAN

148 **884 Use** Pasvious **co**rne (48) ECHETIFIEATION -

CONTINUED

Part no,

		•••	
•	262 20 1.04 60	760 miles 15	30.1589
	DIRECTOR		2 5 5 6
	JMASH WH 9	RE Filing (check one): NO CS Recard Value. Desirby. RI file this copy as indicated	NOV 28 1920Z 60
	DDP, COP, ADDP/A, S/C 2	Branch copy filed as indicated RE Indexing (chees one): Marked None required	PRICRITY
	•	Signature:	ın 48700
			
	ET] NI ACT (TRAV) 2158 (1/534)	- ~/)	
no n Ref	NI ACT TRAV 2158 (1539) 1. STRUGGLE UNDERWAY	SETWEEN CIVIL AND MIL EN	
no n Ref Mar	NIACT TRAV 0158 STRUGGLE UNDERWAY TIN ELENA HAS REJECTE	BETWEEN CIVIL AND MIL E	ADO MAYOR IS SUBJECT AT
NO N REF MAR	TRAV 2158 () 339 I. STRUGGLE UNDERWAY TIN ELENA HAS REJECTE IGAR, WHEREAS TWICKER ER DERIVES FROM CIVIL	BETWEEN CIVIL AND MIL EN AND MIL	ADO MAYOR IS SUBJECT (IT) THE PRINCIPLE THAT MIL
no n ref mar: mc: pow:	TRAV 2158 (JS39) 1. STRUGGLE UNDERWAY TIN ELENA HAS REJECTE IGAR, WHEREAS TWICKER ER DERIVES FROM CIVIL 2. AS COMPROMISE WE	BETWEEN CIVIL AND MIL END AMHAWK THESIS THAT ESTABLIS PETELS NECESSARY ESTABLIS MIGHT MAKE SELECTROLES	ADO MAYOR IS SUBJECT OT THE PRINCIPLE THAT MIL
MAR MAR MC POW	TRAV 2158 (JS39) 1. STRUGGLE UNDERWAY TIN ELENA HAS REJECTE IGAR, WHEREAS TWICKER ER DERIVES FROM CIVIL 2. AS COMPROMISE WE AMCIGAR APPROVAL AND	BETWEEN CIVIL AND MIL EN AND MIL	ADO MAYOR IS SUBJECT OT HAT MIL STADO MAYOR SUBJECT ATLOVS, PROMOTIONS,

"MINISTER OF WAR" WHEREAS GOUDIE MAIN FUNCTION IS LIAISON BETWEEN MASH

REPS AND MIL ELEMENTS. IN RECENT TALK WITH AMCLATTER-1 SAM JEN 19

LEAST ON CIVIL SIDE GOUDIE IS BECOMING HEATEDLY CONTROVERSIAL.

CONCUR.

ACCUSED GOUDE OF "SCHOOLING WIL EFFORT" AND OF PUTTING LOYALTY TO

4. FIRM ESTABLISHMENT OF CIVIL ANDREOT IN AMPASE CPER USA PATTERN) WOULD GO FAR TOWARD RESTORING COMMENT FOCUS. REQUEST MGS

BILL :

Things turned out very well for I was invited to a small dinner party last night. Erneste was there, and he freely brought out the subject operanally with me, as though he wanted me to know. He expects the NYT man--HARPER--to return from Miami this week (I do not know if he meant back to Washington or to New York), and something to appear in the paper some time after that. As I told you, the NYT is convinced there are three related events:

- a) The Wettergate affaire.
- b) The treat-in at the Chilene Embasey.
- c) An attempt to "best up" ELLSBERG on the Capital grounds.

These three events, in turn, were expried only by a single group of Gubans either rectables by or in the pay of the Aponer. In fact, they think that Tram GONZALEL art another one of the people that I mentioned to you were actually in the Vatergate, but managed be escape. In addition, so they say, this group has links not only with the Agency, but also with the GOT...perhaps separately, but with similar objectives. A very serious charge. That is precisely the connection that the NYT wants to establish. The NTT man claims—according to Ernesto—to have a photo of Manuel GINERGA, a Cuban who is a White House assistant for Spanish-speaking effaire—and Bernard BARKER, who they think is the key man ("A GIA agent recruiter"), together.

HARPER also visited Felips TAZOS, a well-known Cuban economist who, at present, is with the Inter-American Development Bank. Harper might have also seen some Chilean dips, but this is only an interence on my part.

The other hirds on the list that I gave you were specifically tied to the Klisberg case. They were brought up from Miami--armed--to physically disturb Elisberg's appearance before a Congressional Committee. The Cubana were unable to get to him, but did fight with some of his supporters, who were arrested. The Cubana were app. Official protection is what they are looking for in this particular case.

John V. HANNON (T)

Harold V. KARABLY (P)

1971	-	Retired as Staff employee
1971	-	June - Picked up as contract employee by FR Division
1972	-	June 30 - that contract terminated.
1972	-	June 30 - retired under CIARDS.
1972	- :,	June - new contract with FR Division as
		a retired annuitant. Came appard
	•	as independent contractor.

1973 - 30 June - that contract was terminated.

FR Division has the following address for HANNON, but does not know the date of the info: 150 Ridgewood Drive
San Rafael, Calif 94901
Tele: 454-1322

.

.

AL PHONE !

LASSIFY TO FILE NO	CLASSIFIED MESSA	CRET -=	DROOF I	REPRODUCT	ION PROHIE	LITED
ESTROY 316	PERSON/UNIT MOTIF	A		CUS	-1:13	50
1 D 335 BY 24				TAN	117	过
WHC-8	RID COPY	ADVANCE COPY	.,,,,	UNIT	TIME	5

SECRET 191802Z CITE JMWAVE 0947

19 Hav 65 120 844 206 44

MEXICO CITY INFO DIRECTOR

TYPIC AMCLATTER

REFERENCE: MEXICO CITY 7348 /IN 18855)

NO TRACES JMWAVE NOR LOCAL ODENVY NAMES GIVEN REF. S E C ROE T

ACTION

CONFIDENTIAL CONTROLLED DISSIT

Cuba

Photographs of Grain Silos at Ensenada de Guanabacoa, Regla, Ravana 9 March 1966

1962 - December 1965

United States, Miami (4 March 1966)

UFG-801&

Angel M. Maceda Sanchez (A 14 088 180) a Cuba refugee whe was a welder and mechanic employed by the Cuban Ministry of Construction and participated in the construction of siles at Ensenada de Guanabacca, Regia, Havana. Maceda departed by mir from Cuba on 16 December 1965 and arrived in the United States that name day.

- In 1962 the Government of Cuba drew up plans for the construction of a grain sile complex at Ensenada de Guanabacea, Regia, Mayana en preperty adjoining an edible oils manufacturing plant which had a daily capacity for processing 800 tons of soy beams, Actual construction of the sile complex started on 3 Hovember 1964 following the September arrival of a number of Polink technical personnel who were to supervise the construction.
- 2. The sile complex complete of 36 siles, each 37 feet high and six test (as received) in diameter. The complex is arranged into two groups of 18 siles each with a bailding to be built between the two groups. The top of the siles will be intercented by a railway. In addition a system of tubing and pipes will interconnect the siles at the bettem.
- F. Ga deposit in the Graphics Register are four photographs of the sile complex under construction which were probably taken about December 1888. Copies of these photographs may be obtained by requesting the following control numbers:

Field Company: Macoda, who is not a highly qualified technician, who is the opinion that an incrdinate amount of counst van two of the opinion is also technician that we can exceed a dolivery of sement van returned to the counst plant on it did not most cortain technical appointment.

Contidential Controlled Diesex



RECDET

JHJAVE

UFG-78 31

John H. SCHONKOLEMST/Loomerd W. MIRKES Henry J. SLOMAN/(inbriol J. RADESHIN 9

9 Feb 53

John C. TARBELL/bep

Philip G. ELMARD

ALCIL YETCH - 1

4 - Fos.

l - DCS

2 - Eszico City

2 - Madrid

Micmi reps of: State

FBI

ICMS.

Cistons

Border Patrol

vecco

TYPIC

SCUPCES: Paras. 1 to 7: UNAMBER-3, 16 December 1965 and 7 January 1966. Para. 8: AMCLATTER-1, 13 December 1263. He received the information from AMVF-245 who received it from I small SCTO Burroso. Para. 9: AMCM-287 (ND-1783) 17 January 1966, 2rms AMCM report ND-1787, 4 February 1966, 2rms CALLO who received the information from Ruben SATISTA. Belance from AMVRIST-1, 16 Fecuncer 1965. Field Commont 11 is bessed on UNI-7807. Plance add discon number. Subject of 201-08412? In mentioned in para. 7 because the calcained of his came might jeopardice his security. FII, according to the source of para. 8, be also attended the meeting reported therein.

RID: Indoz: MARE: BATIUTA Godinom, Ruben

SECTION IN

CAR . Cuhan

Oue or Status: See of Pulgonelo BATISTA. Titulat hand of BAR (Puro de Antaredicom : Respuestro) BATISTA'S personal organization in Missi.

Group 1: Smeluded from Automatic Downgrading and Doulses Lication (continued)

NAME: FRRNANDEZ Mirenda, Roberto

DOB: ? POB: ? Cit: Cuban

Occ or Status: Activities in Missi for Fulgencie BATISTA, his brother-in-law.

NAME: BAIF Yapor, Micolas Jacobo

EER : M DOB : ? POB : ? Cit: ?

One or Status: Fulgencio BATISTA's brother-in-law. In Mismi. Activities on behalf of BATISTA.

MAHE: TORRA, Antonio D.

SEX : M DOS : ? POS : ? C1t : ?

Oce or Status: Member of BAR, Fulgencio Batista's personal organization in Miami. On Estista payroll

MANN: QUERRA Suares, Florencie

DOB 1 30 Oct 1899

POB t Cuba

Dit t Cuben

Oce or Status: Fermer Cubas ambassador. Baigre in Missi. Marrier of BAS, Batista's personal organisation in Missi. On Batista payroll.

MANCE COGAS Royes, Mario

RES M

POS i

CLE : Cabon

Cos or Status: Fermor Caban Min of Transportation. Baigro in Missi. Ecobor of MAR, Natista's parecoll Organization in Missi. Also journalist, radio Commentator. On Batista payroll; MANN: COMMALES Puente, Jose

SEX : H

DOB : ?

POR : ?

Cit : Cuban

Occ or Status: Former Cuban senator. Enigre in Migui.

Ebr BAR, Batieta's personal organization in Mismi.

Journalist & Radio commentator. On Batieta payroll.

MAME: PIESI de Porras, Enrique SER : H DOS : ? POB : ? Cit : Cuban Oce or Status: Emigre in Hiami. Mbr PAR, Batista's Personal organisation in Mismi. On Batista payroll.

MAMM: PIEDRA Megueruela, Orlando

BER : M

DOS : T

POB : T

Cit : Cabos

Cabos Entus: Raigre in New Orleans, La. Former bead

Cabos Entl Police. Trusted mbr Entista's entourage

in 88. To Spain to confor with Entista Jan 66.

MARI ATORNERAGARTI Gurcia, Manuel
EST 1 M
DOR 1 7
POR 1 7
OA1 1 Culum
Ose or Statum: Fermor military also of Satista. In
Ghargo Satista's office Memi.

PARTICIONALES, Braceto

LES I H

LES I P

CAS I T

CAS I T

CAS OF STATES: Journalist. Missi, Resolves Cast

Desathly from Prigonalis BATISTA.

HAME: KRAHER, Oscar aka "Bebo

DOB :

POB :

Cit:

Occ of Status: Receives \$400 monthly in Fulgencie BATISTA for his novecest on radio VHIE, Himi.

RAME: PLORES, Martha

POB :

Cit: Cuban

Oce or Status: Enigre in Mismi. Receives \$300 per no in Fulgancio BATISTA for her radio program station

VIII, Miemi

MANE: GUAS Incles, Refsel

EEK :

DOB:

POB 13 7

Con or Status: Raigro in Mismi. Former vice-Pres of Cuba. Receives \$300 fm Fulgencie MATISTA. Journalist & Radio competator.

MANE: STEGO, Otto

Ost er Status: Anigro in Mismi. Actor, also journalist, redio economistor. Resolves \$690 monthly in Felgoneio

Coe or Status: Balgro Le Mitsi. Pormer Crben Primo Malater. Bessives (660 per me in Palgonete BATISTA

MAKE: RIRRA Hernandes, Mario

REX :

DOB : POB :

Cit i

Coc or Status: Author of book "Historial Chroro Cubano". Pulgencia RATISTA financed publication, \$2,000.

MAME: RODRIGUEZ Botger, Alberto

REX :

DOB :

POB t ?

Cit : Cuban

Occ or Status: Enigre in Mismi, With "Patria", Fulgracio BATISTA's neverpoper.

MAME: BLANCO Corting, Hignel Angel Antonio

DOS :

POB 1

Cit :

Occ. or Status: On editorial staff of Oscar "Bebo" KRAMER, newscaster, Mismi radio Will, who paid by Fulgozoto BATISTA.

MANE: FREEZ Varone, Ernesto

DOB : 23 July 10

FOS : Camaguay, Cuba

Cit : Cuban

Coo er Status: Baigro in Missi. Lis RECH. Part With Pulgonoto PATISTA ropu.

DC23 1

Pop 1

Oce or ctatus: Enigre. Pleas publish commerces "Foto Expressiones de la Marine". Pisassed by Pulgostolo DATISTA.

Alac: cress reference to \$01-100008, \$61-004187.

COMPIDENTIAL CONTROLLED DISSEM NO PORRIGH DISSEM

Cuba

Activities in Kiami on Behalf of Fulgencio <u>Batista</u> Zaldivar 9 February 1966

S

Mid-November 1965 to mid-February 1966 United States, Miami (16 December 1965 to 4 February 1966)

UPG-7951

See below

Summary. Fulgencio Batista Zaldivar has an organization in Hiami which is composed of a small group of his trusted followers. The main function of this group is in the field of propaganda. Between \$5,000 and \$7,000 per month of Batista's money is channeled through this group, most of which is spent in support of these activities. On Batista's instructions, the newspaper Patria will adopt a more moderate line, including a friendly attitude toward the United States Government and its foreign policy. Attacks on agencies of the Government and support for RECE, with which the Batista group is making an agreement, will be published in a different newspaper. A Batista confidant left the United States for Spain in January on Batista's invitation.

Source for paras, I to 7: Former high-level Latin American Government official who has travelled frequently throughout the Caribbean and Central America where he maintains close friendships with a wide range of military and political leaders. He is a rightist, a trained reporter and his information has been fairly reliable in the past. Because of his past and present political effiliations, it can be assumed that he is biased in favor of Batista.

Prigonate Batista Baldivar, former President of Cuba, has a personal organization in Might known as the Bure de Aslaraciones y Respuestas (DAR, Bureau of Explanations and Anguera) which is ucapased of a small group of may who enjoy his trust and confidence. The titular head of MAR As Ember Entista Codinos, Batista's son, and includes the following people:

CONFIDENTIAL CONTROLLED DISSEN NO FORSION DISSEN

UFG-7951

Roberto Fernandez Miranda, Fulgencio Batista's brotherin law who lives at \$424 Alton Road, Mismi Beach, Florida.

Nicolas Jacobo Saif Yapor, another brother-in-les2

Antonio D. Torra

Plorencio <u>Guerra</u> Suarez, former Cuban ambassador Mario <u>Cobas</u> Reyes, ³former Cuban Minister of Transportation Jose <u>Gonzalez</u> Puente, ³former Cuban senator Enrique <u>Pizzi</u> de Porras³

Other trusted members of Batista's entourage include Orlando <u>Piedra</u> Negueruela, former head of the Cuban National Police, who lives at 1505 Westbrook, Apartment D, New Orleans, Lawisiana; and Atorresagasti (inu), Batista's former military aids and confident, who is now in charge of Batista's office in New100.

- 2. Hembers of BAR meet on an irregular basis in an office in Cobas' garage at 2770 S.W. 22nd Avenue, Miami, because Cobas, who is in poor health, does not leave his home. The group monitors news media for items of interest to Batista, particularly those items in which he is mentioned. Members of the group recommend items to be published, and Guerra is responsible for the preparation of a weekly report to be released to the press and radio.
 - 3. The finances of BAR are handled by Fernandes, with the assistance of Saif. Batista provides between \$5,000 and \$7,000 (U.S.) per month, which is used for salaries, propaganda and other expenses and contributions. Following is a list of some of the regular monthly payments:

Patria newspaper, \$2,000

Ermosto Montaner, journalist, \$400

Quear "Bebo" Kramer, for his newscast, \$400⁶

Martha Flores Montero, for her radio program, \$300⁵

Rafael Guan Inclan, Stermer vice-President of Cuba, \$200 Otto Birgo, actor, \$4800

Consolo Guell Morales, fermer Prime Minister of Cuba, \$300

Also, Yerra, Guerra, Cobas, Connalos, Pinst and others each receive between \$200 and \$300 each nonth.

- 6. Requests for financial assistance are received from other Cuban calgres such as former military and naval personnel and policeses. Often these requests are honored, on a one-time basis, and in a manner that will assure that they do not become personnent financial obligations on the part of fatists. Some publications are financed with Hatista's sensy, such as the book Minterial Chross Cubancy by Mario Higg Mersandes, a journalist, which was publicated in the latter part of 1900 at a cost of \$2,000.
- Batists deed not emaribute a first amount of money to any emigre organisation. However, he does offer financial assistance to be individual assistance of organizations, particularly those of the Aliance Para is Libertad de Cuba (ALC, Alliance

CONTIDENTIAL CONTROLLED DISSEM NO FOREIGN DISS

UFG-7951

for the Liberty of Cuba) which is headed by Generoso Campos Varquetti. The majority of the numbers of the ALC are Batista adherents.

- 6. At a meeting on 8 December Ruben Batista and Fernandes relayed Batista's instructions to a group of his followers who are exployed is the news souls. The instructions included the following:
 - a. The newspaper Patria must take a more moderate line.
 Attacks on agencies of the United States Government and
 on emigres who were formerly followers of Fidel Castro
 Ruz will no longer be published. The newspaper must
 adopt an attitude friendly toward the United States
 Government and its foreign policy.
 - b. Batista is pleased with the news program broadcast by Kramer and would like to increase the program from one half to a full hour. The expansion of this program is not for the purpose of enhancing Batista's stature, because he no longer aspires to return to Cuba in a position of power. He realizes that such aspirations would be unrealistic. Batista feels that the time that will be favorable for the liberation of Cuba is approaching, and he wants Cuban emigres to ge-double their efforts in working toward the liberation.
- 7. Among others who attended the 8 December meeting were Arnando Garcia Sifredo, editor and publisher of Patria, Alberto Ecdriguez Botger, also of Patria, Kramer, Higuel Angel Antonio Elanco Cortina, a member of Kramer's editorial staff, Saif, and Santiago Rey Perna, a news commentator on radio station WHIE.

Source for para. It A Mismi businessmen who was a resident of Havana for no worst years. The source has contacts who recognise him as a channel to U. S. Intelligence. The ultimate source of this information is a Cuban emigre in Mismi whose reliability cannot be judged.

- 8. In about mid-November 1968 a group of Batista's followers not at Fornandon' house to discuss policy changes which were considered accessary to prevent persecution of Ruban Entista and Fornandom by Cuban emigres in Hissi, and by authorities of the United States Enternal Revenue Service. The following decisions were reached:
 - A, They would proceed to arrange an agreement with the Representation (hipana on of Emilio (REC), Cuban Representation in Raile). In this agreement, Batista would support RECI in Hatista-eponeored press and radio, and furnish RECI with war material, such as boatm and ages. In emphases RECH would plotes to support Batista's political organisation in Cuba after Cuba has been liberated. To show good faith in this agreement Ernosto Frozza Varona, leader of RECH, would be embed to appear on a radio interview to Which he would indicate "tack tolerance" of Batista. The agreement between the two groups will not be achieved.
 - D. Made Assistant VIII be given financial support. 11 This Boundary VIII be used instead of Patria for publishing Attacks on agenties of the United Blates Government, and for articles supporting RECS.

CONFIDENTIAL
CONTROLLED DISSEM
NO PORRIGH DISSEM

Source for para. 9: A sember of a group of Cuban emigres trained in the techniques of information collection. The group has provided useful reports since 1961.

- 9. On 13 January Jose Ignacio Rivero Hernandez, former editor of the newspaper El Diario de la Marina in Cuba, said he is planning to publish a newspaper which will be called Foto Impresiones de la Harina, hontaner will assist Rivero in this endeaver. The newspaper will be financed by Batteta, Rivero opined that when this newspaper is established, Patrin will no longer be published.
 - 1. Source Comment. Followers of Batista ("Betistianos")
 fall into two categories: (1) those who are directly
 associated with Batista, are employed by him, and receive instructions from him or his intermediaries; and
 (2) those who were formerly connected with his administration and, even though they are no longer directly
 associated, they remain loyal to him.
 - 2. Field Comment. Source has also reported that Fernandez' wife, Adela, is Saif's sister.
 - 3. Source Comment, Cobas, Gonzalez, Guas and Sirgo are also journalists and radio commentators. Pizzi was at one time employed by the newspaper Hundo Americano, a job which he received on Batista's recommendation.
 - 4. Field Comment. An independent source reported that Piedra left the United States for Spain during the week of 16 to 22 January. He went at Batista's invitation. In mid-December another usually reliable source reported that it was rumored in the emigre community in Mismi that Piedra and Laurent (Inu) were to meet with Batista in the mean future, after they had concluded an agreement with Aureliano Sanches Arango whereby Sanches and his group would cooperate with Batista in an effort to overthrow Castre. Laurent is probably identical with Julio 8. Laurent Rodrigues, former Cuban Chief of Naval Intelligence. Henches is a leader of the Frente Nacional Democratico Triple A (FNDTA, Mational Democratic Front/Triple A/).

Hourge Comments:

6. Since the death of Loopeldo Pio Blinalde, Atorrenagenti
has been in charge of the publication Possess Institucional
Cubang. Formerly Atorrenagents assisted Fernandes in
handling finances, the function now perfected by Sais.

Zield Commant. Atorrosagasti is probably Hasuel Atorrosagasti Garcia. Pio directed the publication of Palenda Indiliusional Cubana from Monico City.

- 6. The two radio programs which are spontaged and controlled by Batista are those of Flores from 1:20 to 1:45 p.m.; and Erasor from 1:48 to 8:18 p.m.; both on Missi radio station TMIE.
- 7. The attitude of the RECE has become more favorable to "Batlatiance." Although it has not been an assessment, it is possible that Batlata has belyed that organization,

CONFIDENTIAL CONTROLLED DISSEM PURLICH DISS

UPG-7951

8. Batista feels that it is useless to attempt to finance a war against Castro with personal funds. Such ventures are costly and the results are negative. Therefore, he refuses to consider plans for military action.

Field Comments:

- 9. TDCSDB-315/03734-65 from an independent source, reported that Batista had instructed his representatives in the United States to attempt to gain control of RECE.
- According to the source of paras. 1 to 7, Freyre has appeared on Kramen's radio program twice.
- 11. The last issue of Mundo Americano was published in New York on 29 November 1965. An independent source reported that a new weekly newspaper called Nuevo Mundo Americano will be published in New York. Rolando Manferrer Rojas will be the director of the newspaper. It was believed that Batista would provide \$20,000 with which to establish the publication. (Cf.

Source Comment. Masserrer writes under the name Policarpo Pineda.

CONTROLLED DISSEN NO POREIGE DISSEN ACTION REQUIRED - REFERENCES FY I

Jila.

1.4.00000

- 1. During the reporting period AMCLATTER/1 has continued to serve as contact point for matters pertaining to Cuban exile activities and related affairs of possible CI interest. He has maintained his large number of contacts within the Cuban exile community, contacts representing such varied sectors as exile political leaders, officials of exile organizations, former members of the police force, as well as suspected underworld characters. AMCLATTER/1's close relationship to Identity A has resulted in a number of reports which were of interest to other Station components and some of which were disseminated. AMCLATTER/is at his best when asked to furnish information about individuals in the WAVE area who may be of operational interest to the Station: he parsues such assignments with the zeal of a trained bloodhound, combing his many and various contacts for information and rarely coming up with a negative report. AMCLATTER/1 works diligently and likes to be kept busy. It is preferable to give AMCLATTER/1 highly specific and detailed instructions, which he will then follow to the letter. When left to his own devices he will at times not use the best operational judgment, which is usually the result of over-zealousness and expediency rather than lack of operational know-how or experience.
- 2. In November 1965, with the increase in the refugee flow, the CI Branch began using the services of AMCLATTER/1 in interviewing refugees of interest to this Branch and preparing debriefing reports. In this respect he is performing the same kind of work as members of the AMSERVE Team. However, because of his continuing reporting on Cuban exile matter, his many contacts within this community, and the fact that he is known to be in touch with KUBARK among a large number of this

Attachment:

1DEN, u/e/c (AC 'A)

Distribution:

2 of ML/C, w/stt, u/e/c

DISCOPY

DISTRIBUTION:

respute that economic fictions

UFGA-24268, Page 2

community, it was decided not to incorporate AMCLATTER/1 into the AMSERVE Unit but rather continue running him as a singleton agent. It was also felt that he responds more favorably under the direction and guidance of one case officer rather than as a team member. AMCLATTER/1 has performed very well in his new duties as refugee debriefer, and his debriefing reports are models of thoroughness, if not of organization.

- 3. During the reporting period October-December, AMCLATTER/1 conducted a total of 16 refugee debriefings and prepared reports on these. Some of the debriefings required as many as four separate messions. In addition, AMCLATTER/1 submitted ten operational reports dealing with information concerning the Cuban exile community, the majority of these stemming from contacts with Identity A. Two of these were disseminated.
- 4. During the period October-December 1965 the following funds were expended for AMCLATTER/1: Salary \$1,344.87; reimbursement for POV mileage and operational expenses \$209.44; total \$1,554.31.

Jaly H. Schaendieust far FREDERICK J. INGHURST

530 USS PREVIOUS SOUTION S E C R E T C ASSTRUCTO S

Jan 14 1 22 PH '66 Separate Cover Attachment to UFGA-24268

TYPIC

IDENTITY A: Dr. Julio GARCERAN Del Vall Souza Leader of the PGCC (Pro-Constitutional Government of Cuba)

Distribution:



SUBJECT: (Optional)				D SHEFT
				•
FROM:			EXTENSION	WFGA- 24306
RID/AN				DATE 14 JAN 66
TO: (Officer designation, raom number, and building)	D.	ATE	OFFICER'S INITIALS	COMMENTS (Number each comment to show from whom to whom. Draw a line across column after each comment.)
1,	HECEIVED	PORWARDED		O WHOLE SHOW O INTO GOODS COMMING OF COMMING
WH/C/ESEC	2	SJANG	2H	
2.			01	
WHICKNO WHICKE	 	<u> </u>	70	
WHICKRIRK		<u> </u>	all	
4.				
5.				
WALCHE	~	67	J. A	
WHICKA		1.0	K	
· 7.	3 766			
WHICKERS	100	374		
R			muc	1460
2		1	1	anlatte
10.		-	178	
				10 (10 mm) (
18.			1310	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH				1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
				■ 「おおおおおおおおおおおおおおおおおおおおおおおおおおおおおおおおおおおお
14.	lan		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	the of the contract		 	

14-00000

•	<u> </u>		0	•
. 6	MCDATCH	CLASSPICATION		PROCESSING ACTION
	DISPATCH	SECRET	x	MARKED FOR UNDEXING
10	Chief, WH	1		NO INDUCTING REQUIRED
Pero.	WH/C, COS Guatemala City			CAN ALOCE INDEXING
FROM	Chief of Station, JMWAVE			MICEOFILM
SUBJECT	DYVOUR/JMPALM/AMCLATTER-1 Activities of Roberto ALE		` '	

TION REQUIREC - REFERENCES

ACTION: FYI

RID: Please see last paragraph.

1. On 7 January 1966 AMCLATTER-1 reported the following information concerning recent activities of Roberto ALEJOS Arzu, wealthy Guatemalan emigre in Miami. AMCLATTER-1 got the information from his 19-year-old daughter, who in turn got it in conversation with Cristina ALEJOS, 19-year-old daughter of Roberto ALEJOS, during a visit to the ALEJOS residence on 5 January. The two young women are close friends.

a. Roberto ALEJOS has leased his house at 180
Palm Island Drive, Miami Beach, to an unknown person
effective 15 January, for a period of one year. The
ALEJOS family will move to another house owned by
ALEJOS and located at 2395 North Meridian Avenue,
Miami Beach, Telephone No. 538-3148. This house has
been used as a guest house for relatives and friends
from Guatemala visiting Miami. The house is currently
occupied by Rafael CASTILLO Menocal /see copy of his
card, attached, who is related to the Cuban MENOCALS.

b. CASTILLO arrived in Miami from Guatemala on 17 December 1965 for a two-week visit, extended since. A close friend or relative of ALEJOS, CASTILLO is

Att: ASA HAW

Distribution:

8 - WH, W/attm.

B - WH/C, W/attm.

8 - COS, Guatemala City, W/atts.

Group 1: Excluded from Automatic Downgrading and Declaration

SHOOL REMARKAN TO	DISTATULI OVINEDA AND IMARISER	SAPAN I R PAN
19-186-8-4	UPGA-84306	JAN 14 January 1966
	GLASSIF IGAT IGE	MQ PLE RUMBER
	'SHORHT	(201-261366)

UNIUNATINU

wealthy, in his early 50's, well educated, and speaks Spanish, French, Italian, and English. He is deaf in his left ear. His daughters, who attended schools in Brussels, are also well educated and speak several languages. CASTILLO plans to return to Guatemala on 12 January 1966.

- c. Cristina ALEJOS plans to leave for Guatemala on 15 January. For the past month her father has been training her on his properties in Guatemala about which she is to give him a report after her arrival there. Her father is particularly worried about "his large farm which is losing money." ALEJOS has indicated to Cristina that eventually she will take over control of all his property in Guatemala. She will stay with the CASTILLO Menocal family for three weeks, after which she will stay with her father's brother Arturo in Guatemala City.
- d. Roberto ALEJOS does not plan to go to Europe this year because of the uncertain status of his financial affairs. He often speaks of his concern about the tense political situation in Guatemala and the danger of a Communist takeover. He is also concerned about his daughter's American boy friend Arthur GORDICK (phonetic), who has had some problems in Guatemala involving the police. ALEJOS has forbidden Cristina to see GORDICK, but she is not complying with
- Station index files have no traces on Cristina ALEJOS, Arturo ALEJOS, or Arthur GORDICK; nor are there any traces identifiable with Rafael CASTILLO Menocal,
 - 3. RID, please index:

NAME: *ALEJOS, Cristina

SEX : Ca. 1946 DOB 1

POB :

CIT : Guatemalan

000 (See beigy)

19-year-old daughter of Roberto ALEJOS Arzu (201-201380). Re con-versation in Miami 6 Jan 66 with AMOLATTER-1's daughter, her olose friend. Bubj plans to leave for Quat 18 Jan. Eventually to take charge her father's properties in Cunt.

*CASTILLO Menocal, Rafael

., DOB . Ca. 1914

POB 1

OIT; 7 Probably Guatemalan OCC, 1 Rep of Wayne Motorbus Assembly Plant. Guatemala (114)

Plant, Guatemala Ulty

(continued)

MERATCH STREOL AND NUMBER CONTINUATION OF SECRET UFGA-24306 DISPATCH Arrd Winmi from Guat 17 Dec 65; rlans to leave for Guat 12 Jan 66. Close friend or relative of Roberto ALEJOS Arzu (201-281386). Staying in ALEJOS guest house. Wealthy, well educated, speaks Spanish, French, Italian, English. Deaf in left ear. *GORDICK (phon.), Arthur NAME: SEX : DOB : POB : CIT : United States OCC 1 Friend of Cristina ALEJOS (daughter of Roberto ALEJOS Arzu - 201-281386), who is seeing Subj against her father's orders. Subj has problems in Guat involving police. Philip G. ELMARD

538 694 4 PROV

. MON,

SCASSIFICATION"

S # C R H T

MAUGO

PASS HE.

4-00000

Plante Entembladore de Carrocertos WATN 1000 METAL — PARA AUTOBUSES

Rafuel Castillo Menocal

INGUACA 7e. Av. 19-73, Zone GUATEMAIA, CITY CENTRAL AMERICA

BECRET

(4:4:44)

LAMAR

RIGHN -- CHIN H K

RES. CHIN OCCUPAT OTHIS

HO TUNG ROBERT 01 26 P FILED IN MAIN INDEX

0 29258

1AMAR, fnu 201-43786 (XX-5379) (17 Peb 45)

LAMAR, FM

918-005-0115 CBA-5033 Q3 44 20

HULGARIAN HEMBER, PRESIDILA OF THE BOVERNING BOARD OF THE WILTERS UNION.

81 IN

029260

din.		Chan Ba	.			NAME CH	ECK AND TO	MEGLIDATIO	N EFQUESI	
A-1:-		1 1 2	u ·	154754510	120	746	1	हेत्र, १०७१८१५ ५३		
<u> </u>	f.u 		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>: </u>			13 38		
7.7 10/140Ek		FS6¥	DAT	£ ;	TITIAL S		CHECKING IN	STRUCTIONS	ر د لامون	
				Œ	4			$\int_{0}^{\infty} dt$	7	i
t gut s7f#										-
ID/FILES	\$34.8		1.	1			Service in the service of			3
Equester				3		·	*			
ID/ANALYSIS	61.3		·			. 1	istronum	to a way	<u></u>	
10/201	04.4		 			4 1		•		,
			 						S 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	
			 / - 						OF AH	
110/MIS-	44.6	1				•:				*
110/1NDEX	الديره		1/1	1	ļ	·		•		
SURHAME	4			Sue		BE CHECKED				
/1	1.	. 1	1	4			1		0	
STELLING VA	ana a	of check	AIN KED	<u>e</u>		PRIA		<u> </u>	<i>/</i>	
	١.	/V	/			•				<u> </u>
AKA. ALIASE	· -	77	 			DTHER IDENTIFY I. S. affiliat		upation, wex,	CP members	híp,
		. / [Į.						×	
	Y	1	•	•	ł					·
	7	··								
BEX DATE	CALA VI	PLACE	OF BIRTH	•		CITIZENSHIP	RESIDENCE			
				RESUL	TS OF RI	INDEX CHECK		·		
NO PERT	tacas IBFUS	IFIABLE 1	I NPORMATION	l		COMMENTS			•	
المستخلية	reashees vi	TACHED								
				INSTRUCT	TIONS PO	R REQUESTE	RS			
		IN ALL	CASES				201 CON	SOLIDATION		
② Upo dra 1te	riog, n poemity v g grad ma jou d	t of in n diago o not w		reprodu across	ictions the	ductions, aperture the subje	also retu cards and ct exists.	m with the rn perting the dossie	nt docume fif a 20	nts, ol on
ear (a) gra Exa or	do to in Afrae on D and on leelye int and	diante: to be d note: notenant orant!	lestroyed resson fo t destroy ve than i	i (mark i or destr (ed) dup retained	with uction) licate in-	consolida to be pla correspon belowi	tion (i.e. ced in the	, dopy or 201 file) and check	gross rei	erence
(6)	Beippmi	tions :	ation of and and a	Clone, i	nelu=	and the second s	201-	r Mariana de la Care de La Care	ni ili (di seni mini di din	
611	Nes #11	faute (bo l es (gentaine	kunn ont A in the	u in•	(b) [Toban 80)	l file on o	inpijedgi Mareter	HI WY
400	rmaus f	:				**********	(- TATA	
Hote 1.	finingfa	of doi	, AdV, ć	this and t	10	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	ivo biilii	STATIONS	1914	10
	transing the second of the sec	NID/AM; d ortho in the there on or v), and the ria in C or Main oneld be value in	ma thai mm 70°) Tules additi these r	b mant l·l nrn if you nnal lh: ncords,		public per	m emmerni ronalities be svallei	ng fore!	gn mille
						<u> </u>				
5316						STREET ST	PECONDO DVI	ar.		

302 362 11111111

BECKET

(projection of the projection

[4.0.10]

Laway Marie

Rio de Vineire-CIA-Int-1

Folder

0729-81

WE/C 65-499

9 November 1965

MEMORANDUM FOR: Director of Security

ATTENTION

; Alion Affairs Staff

BUBJECT

Admission to the U.S. for Two Aunts of Bernard L. Barker's Wife

- 1. Bernard L. Barker, a Cuban-American refugee in Miami (and former Captain in the USAF) has been actively cooperating with this agency since 1959 in Havana and Miami. He has shown his loyalty to the U.S. Government and his work for this agency has been very satisfactory.
- 2. It has now been learned that two nunts of subject's wife arrived in Mexico from Cuba on 22 September 1965. On 28 September 1965 they applied for visus to the U.S. Applicants are: Margarita LAMAR Laine; DPOB 20 May 1907, Havana, Cuba; PP 51527 (confined to a wheelchair since 1933) and her sister Maria Luica LAMAR Laine; DPOB 21 July 1976, Havana, Cuba; PP 44495.
- 3. Meadquarters and Missi Station traces on applicable are negative as are Missi FBI traces.
- 4. It is requested that Alien Affairs Staff arrange with Immigration and Maturalization Service for the expediting of these applicants into the U.S.

Distribution

Grie. & 1 - Addressee

- 9H/C/88EC

- AH\C\RD - AH\BBC

SIMP

Originated by B. Hidalgo, WH/C/MD/FI-CI

DISPATCH SECRET BARYOU FOR INDEXING CHIEF OF STATION, JAMAYE NO WITCHES SERVICED / CH CHAPTED SESS CAR ADDE MOTURA FROM CHIEF, WHD AMCLATTER-1'S IN-LAWS DESIRE TO ENTER PEPRIME FROM MEXICO ACTION REQUIRED - FYI REFERENCE - WAVE 6697:/IN 76287/ 1. AS WAVE IS AWARE CERTAIN STEPS MUST BE TAKEN BY ALL FOREIGN NATIONALS DESIRING TO ENTER PEPRIME BEFORE KUBARK CAN INTERCEDE WITH ODACID TO EXPEDITE THE ISSUANCE OF A VISA. 2. IN THIS CASE, REFERENCE APPLICANTS MUST PERSONALLY APPLY PBSWING MEXI FOR ADMISSION TO PBPRIME. SPECIFICALLY THEY SHOULD HAVE NOTARIZED STATEMENTS FROM RELATIVES IN PBPRIME CERTIFYING THAT APPLICANTS WILL NOT BECOME PUBLIC CHARGES. AS ADMISSIBILITY TO PBPRIME DEPENDS /ESPECIALLY IN THE CASE OF INVALIDS/ ON THE PRESENT PHYSICAL CONDITION OF THE APPLICANTS, A HEALTH CERTIFICATE IS REQUIRED AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION. 4. ONCE HOS HAS BEEN ADVISED THAT THE ABOVE ACTION HAS BEEN TAKEN, EXACT DATE PROVIDED WHEN VISA APPLICATIONS WERE SUBMITTED TO PBSWING AND NO DEROG FOUND KUBARK HQS FILES, KUBARK CAN THEN ASK ODACID TO EXPEDITE ISSUANCE OF VISAS. FYI - HQS TRACES ON REFERENCE APPLICANTS NEGATIVE. ERNEST A. LUSBY W. .. 201-257679 BIRMATCH STMBUL AND RUMBER UPGW-5032 22 OCTOBER 1965 # 201-25 1689 B & CHREET UHUMIATIA **Distributi**on: AHACAKHRO MH/C/MO /WH/C/HQ Binkersey-Cla

C/WHD

1018 53 Has PASTICHE SELFTON

DISPATCH

FILE, VR. C. OPS COMES

SECRET

REPRODUCTION PROMIBITED

REPRODUCTION P

ABCARRA ABSOL

SECRET 200153Z

DIR CITE WAVE 6697

20 OCT 65 M 76281

POK TYPIC AMCLATTER

1. AUNIS AMCLATTER 1 MARGARITA (LAMAR) LAINE, DPOB 20 MAY

07. HAVA, PP 51527, ARRIVED MEXI FROM CUBA 22 SEPT 65 ACCOMP NIED BY

SISTER, MARIA LUIS A (LAMAR) LAINE, DPOB 21 JUL 1900, HAVA, PP

44495. MARGARITA CONFINED TO WHEELCHAIR SINCE 33.

- 2. AMCLATTER 1 HAS ASKED FOR KUBARK AID IN EXPEDITING ADMITTANCE SUBJECTS PARA 1 TO PBPRIME WHERE THEY HAVE RELATIVES WHO HAVE CERTIFIED WILLINGNESS SUPPORT THEM. RECENT CONSULTATION BY WE'VE OFFICER MEXI INDICATED ACTION TO EXPEDITE VISA CLEARANCE MUST BE UNDERTAKEN BY HQS WITH ODACID WASH.
 - 3. VIEW AMCLAITER I LONG LOYAL SERVICE CONSIDER KUBARK INTER-VENTION WARRANTED IF THIS DOES NOT INVOLVE MAJOR EFFORTBY HQS.
 - 4. HO WEAVE OR LOCAL ODENVY TRACES SUBJECTS PARA 1.

BECRET

ELECTION

•	~		Clatter
BET DIE D	ж	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	m/G tes
CLASSIFY TO FILE N	0		ROUTING
X REF TO PAE NO .		SECRET	1 5
			1 2 6
ROM: JMWAVE		FILE NO CO RET TO BRANCH CO	3 HO 7
111	M		
ACTION: 1W	IXI RID COPY	(COPIES ISSUED TO: IN	W, SDO & CSDO 233Ø JM)
NFO: VR, F	ILE, ADDP, CA 2,	CA/PEG, CA/PROP, CI/OPS,	CI/IC 2, FI, FI/D , FI/INT 6
DCI, D/DCI,	DDP, CS/DO, SOD 4,	CA/O 4, CI, CI/PS, F1/SF	G, RI/AN, WH 10, WH/C 12, CS/RF
	,		11
SECRE	T 13Ø1Ø7Z	13 OCT	Ø364Z 65 IN 71454
	• •	ANT BARR MANA SJOS G	13(1)
		AIVI BARK MAINA 3003 G	of myn salv
TEGU CITE	WAVE 6516		0/3/13
INTEL DYV	OUR JMPALM	V	
CUDEATA	AMOLATION : E	304 04Derpak ok 9 oct	(C DADA T DAGED
SUPLATA:	AMCLATIER-I FI	ROM GARCERAN ON 8 OCT	65. PARA / BASED
нмм-99ø1,	29 SEPT. POSS	SIBLE TRACE ONE OF BA	RRIOS PENA BROTHERS
MAY BE MA	ARIO WHO, ACCOR	DING GUAT 996, 4 AUG	6ø, WORKING FOR
HONDURAN	GOVERNMENT. R	ID: INDEX ALEJOS, GA	RCERAN, ROJAS, MALDONADO,
ARENAS. H	KRAMER. MENDEZ.	FILED 13Ø1Ø7Z	·
-	•		
REPORT CL	ASS CONFIDENTI	AL CONTROLLED DISSEM	
GUATEMA!	A/CUBA/NICARAGU	A /COSTA DICA	•
GONTEMAL	Y COBAY IN CARMED	A/COSIA RICA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SUBJ: 11	NTEREST OF ROBE	RTO ALEJOS ARZU IN RE	CRUITING CUBAN
EMIGRES 1	through julio g	ARCERAN DEL VALL SOUZ	A FOR TRAINING IN
MAGADAGU	IN DOCDADATIO	N EOD AN ATTEMOT TO C	WEDTURGA THE
W COMMANDOW		N FOR AN ATTEMPT TO C	TACK TAKON THE
	臣 はんしん 制力 しょうり	April 1 . The state of	The second of the second
	** ** ** **		
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			` · · ·
T	I WH/REG B		
	W1/2/N 1		TDCS DB-315/03317-65
	W1/2/CR 1		
			ROUTINE XX PRIORITY
-	TMNCTIST		ASIO ON: UFG-7601
RELEASING I WOM	(h) 1941	DATE DISTRIBUTED:	NP(AMCLATTER-1)

REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED.

8 E C R E T

15 OCTOBER 0506265

	· *	Link to the state of the state
PADEX [] YES [] NO	CLASSIFIFD MESSAGE	46G 145
X REF TO FILE NO		ROUTING
	SECRET	3
OM:	FILE BID [] BET TO BEANCH []	3 7
	DESTROY [] SIG	-[4]
CTION: X RID (COPY	
FO:		
YR, FILE, ADDP, CA	2, CA/PEG, CA/PROP, CI/OPS,	CI/IC 2, FI, FI/D , FI/INT
PA	GE 2 IN 71454	
GUATEMALAN GOVERNMEN		EB 1045
*	•	
PADA: UNITED STATES	, MIAMI (11 OCTOBER 1965)	UFG-76Ø1
SOURCE: A MIAMI RUS	SINESSMAN WHO WAS A RESIDE	NT OF HARANA FOR
	•	***
SEVERAL YEARS. THE	SOURCE HAS CONTACTS WHO R	ECOGNIZE HIM AS A
CHANNEL TO U.S. INTE	LLIGENCE. THIS INFORMATI	ON WAS OBTAINED FROM
-		
A CONFIDANT OF JULIO	GARCERAN DEL VALL SOUZA.	
en e		
o do antiga da Media (1909). Alba	Miles of the state of the first of the state	
CARRETTE STATE ARTHUR		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	utatot in orași de	
	- 新籍達 (1.98代の (4.1.15) (1.1.15)	
三种机器 WEST 对的大概	Consider the South of the Co	The state of the first of the
	COLOR STATE OF COLOR COLOR	
Office and the second of the s	Barata and a second and a second	
A STATE OF THE STA	一直的 1. 100 电电路通路电路 不知 电影 4. 100	PATRICIAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.
W COMMENT:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4.4		
Their the following	that foot a man trop of the first	Walter State Commencer
STORY OF BUYER OF STREET		the state of the state of the state of
		TDC6
		μ,
		I AGUTA! PAISARY
ANIAANIA AWA	DATE DISTRIBUTED	BASEO ON
RELEASING I WOI	DATE DISTRIBUTED	
•		
		LIAIEGPA
	SECRET	ANISCOL ORGUNE FROM AVAGEOUS ORGUNE FROM A

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY Intelligence Information Cable

PRIORITY

COUNTRY

GUATEMALA / CUBA / NICARAGUA / COSTA RICA

TDCSDB-315/03317-65

DATE OF INFO.

14.00000

8 OCTOBER 1965

DISTR. 13 OCTOBER 1965

INTEREST OF ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU IN RECRUITING CUBAN EMIGRES FOR TRAINING IN AN ATTEMPT TO OVERTHROW THE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT

PLACE & DATE ACQ.

UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 OCTOBER 1965)

A MALLON HAVING

M71454

SOURCE

FIELD REPORT NO. UFG-7601

AND

WINTEDSHIP OF THE

AND CANALITY

APPRAISAL A MIAMI BUSINESSMAN WHO WAS A RESIDENT OF HABANA FOR SEVERAL YEARS. HE HAS CONTACTS WHO RECOGNIZE HIM AS A CHANNEL TO U.S. INTELLIGENCE. THIS INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM A CONFIDANT OF JULIO GARCERAN DEL VALL SOUZA.

- (FIELD COMMENT: ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU, GUATEMALAN MILLIONAIRE RESIDING IN MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, PLANNED TO OVERTHROW THE GOVERNMENT OF GUATEMALA IN THE SPRING OF 1965, USING A GROUP OF CUBAN EMIGRES WHOM HE HAD RECRUITED FOR THE OPERATION. ON 4 MAY ALEJOS AND LUIS SIERRA LOPEZ, MILITARY LEADER OF THE GROUP, WERE APPREHENDED AND THEIR ARMS CACHES SEIZED BY UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS).
 - 2. ON 8 OCTOBER 1965 DR. JULIO GARGERAN DEL VALL SOUZA, LEADER OF THE PRO-GOOTERNO CONSTITUTIONAL DE CUMA (POCC. PRO-CONSTITUTIONAL GOVERNMENT OF CUBA), SAID THAT MOBERTO ALEJOS ARZU

HAD INDICATED TO HIM THAT DAY THAT HE WOULD BE INTERESTED IN This majorial contains information affecting the National Defense of the United States within the meaning of the Replonage Laws, Title 18, U.S.C. Seec. 793 and 794, the transmission or revelation of which in any manner to an unauthorized person to probabled by law.

CONFIDENTIAL

NO FOREIGN DISSEN/COR: AGALA DISAEM

STATISTICS DIA ARMYIAGS NAVY AM, ICS SECTION HA NIC CUSTOMO DOPUER PATROL COAST QUARD FAA D/UCL 2

TDCSD8-315/03317-65 RECEIVING AID FROM GARCERAN IN THE FORM OF ABOUT 40 CUBAN EMIGRES WHO WOULD BE WILLING TO GO TO NICARAGUA FOR TRAINING IN PREPARATION FOR AN EVENTUAL COUP AGAINST THE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT. ALEJOS PROMISED GARCERAN THAT IF THE COUP WERE SUCCESSFUL. ALEJOS WOULD ESTABLISH A CUBAN GOVERNMENT IN EXILE IN GUATEMALA WITH GARCERAN AS ITS "PRESIDENT."

- 3. GARCERAN SAID THAT THE PLAN IS MERELY IN THE "TALKING STAGE" AND STRESSED THAT THERE ARE AS YET NO SPECIFIC PLANS, LOCATIONS, OR TIMETABLES IN EFFECT.
- 4. ALEJOS SAID THAT HE HAD MADE SEVERAL TRIPS TO GUATEMALA, AND SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED A MEETING HE HAD HAD WITH ROJAS MARROQUI (FNU) ON 14 SEPTEMBER DURING THE COURSE OF A FOUR-DAY TRIP "THROUGH THE FRONTIER." ON THE SAME TRIP ALEJOS ALSO MET WITH ABUNDIO MALDONADO, JOSE LUIS ARENAS, VILLAGRAN KRAMER, TWO BARRIOS PENA BROTHERS, AND MARIO MENDEZ MONTENEGRO. (FIELD COMMENT: MENDEZ MONTENEGRO WAS CHIEF OF POLICE DURING THE REGIME OF JACOBO ARBENZ GUZMAN AND RAN FOR PRESIDENT OF THE REVOLUTIONARY PARTY TICKET IN 1957.) IN ADDITIONA LACTOS MET WITH UNNAMED "NON-COMMUNIST" SUPPORTERS OF FORMER PRESIDENT JUAN JOSE AREVALO AS WELL AS WITH SUPPORTERS OF ENRIQUE PERALTA AZURDIA, CHIEF OF STATE, AND COLONEL MIGUEL ANGEL PONCIANO, CHIEF OF STAFF OF THE GUATEMALAN ARMY. (FIELD COMMENT: TDCSDU-315/03135-65, 25 SEPTEMBER 1965, REPORTED THAT ALEJOS WAS ASKED TO LINE UP BEHIND PONCIAND IN AN ATTEMPT TO OVER-THROW PERALTA.) ALEJOS SAID THAT HE MET WITH THE MILITARY LEADERS CONFIDENTIAL

RO 1001RW DIZZER/CONINGITTO DIZZEW

PAGE 3

AT CAMPO DE MARTE IN FRONT OF THE HEADQUARTERS OF THE GUARD OF HONOR.

HE SAID THAT DURING HIS ILLEGAL TRIPS TO GUATEMALA HE HAD STAYED

IN ABOUT 11 DIFFERENT HOUSES.

- 5. ALEJOS TOLD GARCERAN THAT, IN ORDER FOR HIS COUP TO HAVE ANY CHANCE FOR SUCCESS, IT IS IMPERATIVE THAT HE HAVE THE FULL SUPPORT OF THE GUATEMALAN AIR FORCE. HE ASSURED GARCERAN THAT HE HAS SUCH SUPPORT.
- 6. ALEJOS SAID THAT HE WOULD SUPPLY THE NECESSARY ARMS AND EQUIPMENT TO THE CUBAN EMIGRES RECRUITED BY GARCERAN. HE REVEALED THAT THE LCCATION OF THE TRAINING SITE WOULD BE IN NORTHERN NICARAGUA, A NECESSARY CHOICE BECAUSE SOUTHERN NICARAGUA IS TO BE USED BY THE SOMOZA/SCHECK FORCES AS A LAUNCHING SITE FOR A COUP AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT OF COSTA RICA. (FIELD COMMENT: THIS PROBABLY INVOLVES THE PLANS OF MIGUEL RUIZ HERRERA, A COSTA RICAN REVOLUTIONARY AND LEADING ORGANIZER IN NICARAGUA OF A COUP EFFORT AGAINST COSTA RICA, ON WHICH THERE HAS BEEN SUBSTANTIAL REPORTING.)
- 7. (FIELD COMMENT: A NEW SOURCE, WHOSE ACCESS IS BELIEVED TO BE GOOD, REPORTED IN LATE SEPTEMBER THAT ONE CARLOS ALEJOS, RESIDENT OF MIAMI, HAS BEEN SUCCESSFUL IN MOVING A LARGE QUANTITY OF ARMS INTO GUATEMALA VIA EL SALVADOR AND HONDURAS AND THAT HE HAS ALSO BEEN SUCCESSFUL IN ENLISTING THE SUPPORT OF GUATEMALAN EXILES IN MEXICO FOR HIS COUP. ALEJOS IS PROBABLY IDENTICAL WITH ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU.)
- 6. FIELD DISSEM: CHICSO, CINCLANT, COMEWESTFOR, MIAMI REPS

CARDO ALLIANTE MICOLOGICA CON CONTROLLED CONTROL

PERMIT COURTERS CASE

The San Control of the Carlo

or the tank increase of

潮水河流 网络拉州·加州市市市市 的过去

The state of the s

THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY HERE

OF STATE, FBI, I&NS, CUSTOMS, BORDER PATROL, FAA, AND USCG.

(ALSO SENT PANAMA CITY, GUATEMALA CITY, MEXICO CITY, SAN SALVADOR, TEGUCIGALPA, SAN JOSE AND MANAGUA.)

CONFIDENTIAL

END OF MESSAGE

FRA JOSEPH ONSTRACTOR DISTOR

The first and the contract of the contract of

The second of th

CONTROLL OF THE STORY STREET IN THE STORY OF THE STREET, WE STREET, IN

incertain the model of me	ina Let	ئے کے	Since	desay.
CLASSIFY TO FIRE NO. 201-25 CLASSIFIED MESSAGE TOTAL COPIES	7	Juni	ments	7/
FILE RING RELL THE BRANCH D SECRET]	REPRODU	CTION PROHI	BITED
PERSON/UNIT NOTIFIED	7	<u> </u>		
JMWAJE /	3		1	
ACTION ADVANCE COPY		UNIT	TIME	107
CIWH6 PRID COPY	74660			
FILEYR ADDR SCIWHIOF CHETICAL	F	IN	,	
				·
1125 A TOWN			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
THE STRACE		•		
DIR INFO MANA CITE WAVE 6214			1	1
KOPOK DYVOUR PBRUMEN AMCLATTER/1				. 1
REF A WAVE 5431 (IN 43038)	10	REFS III	6.2395	, i
		CIJ		
	3			
C WAVE 5849 (IN 54617)				-

- AMCLATTER/1 MET DR JULIO (GARCERAN) DEL VALL SOUZA AFTER LATTER'S RETURN FROM WASHINGTON 22 SEP 65. GARCERAN REPORTED HE INVITED BLANCA ROSA MAYORGAS AND HUSBAND COL JOHN KELLY DINNER 20 SEP 65. COL KELLY DID NOT ATTEND DINNER, HIS WIFE EXPLAINING TO GARCERAN THAT HER HUSBAND HEAVY DRINKER AND HAD EXCEEDED HIS QUOTA THAT DAY. FROM COMMENTS MADE BY MAYORGAS GARCERAN INFERS COL KELLY RETIRED BUT "STILL WORKS PENTAGON IN CIVILIAN STATUS M ALLOCATION OF TROOPS IN VIET NAM."
- 2. MAYORGAS TOLD GARCERAN SHE HAD NOT YET TRAVELED TO NICARAGUA BUT STILL PLANE DOING SO "AROUND FIRST PART OF 66." GARCERAN DID NOT FURSUE MATTER FUPTHER ORDER NOT APOURE UNDUE SUSPICION HIS INTEREST HER PLANNED TRIP.
 - 3. GARGERAN FURTHER LEAPHED THAT MAYORGAS NOT CUBAN BUT Nigaraguan ditizen. , hk had known hep in cuda when she was study ind

IN 6 2395 PAGE 2

ITAL TAN IN HAVANA - AT THAT TIME SHE MARRIED TO FNU DEBARGAS (PHONETIC), A MEMBER OF ITALIAN EMBASSY HAVA. LIVED AT PASEO AND 17 STPEET. VEDADO. MAYORGAS ALSO SAID SHE "AT ONE TIME" WAS MEMBER NICARAGUAN CONSULAR STAFF IN SAN FRANCISCO.

4. WAVE FILES REFLECT NO TRACES DEBARGAS OR VARIANTS. PERHAPS ODACID COULD IDENTIFY. DID ODENVY INTERVIEW GARCERAN PER REF B. SECRET

CFN 6214 5431 43562 5849 AMCLATTER/I DR JULIO.GARCERAN DEL VALL SOUZA 22 65 BLANCA ROSA MAYORGAS COL JOHN KELLY 20 65 NOT ATTEND VIET NAM NOT YET 66 NOT PURSUE NOT AROUSE NOT CUBAN FNU DEBARGAS PASEO 17 STREET VEDADO NO TRACES B

MARCHARLES CONTRACT

A FEST CONTINUED

. On O	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	AMCC	ATTER-1	
T TO FILE NO	SECRET	ORDER I]	· .
1 815 AET. 19 88ASCH A	PERSON/UNIT NOTIFIED	Brookland to	PEPRODUCTION F	ROHIBITED
			<u></u>	nn.
TOWAYE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1 70-	• 1
which	RID COPY		URAT TIME	••
6		<u> </u>		
WILLY WHY CH	Cofops Chica FI			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Angel (1977) on the foresteening of the antipolity and place of the second seco		- market market and the control of t	راة النجار الاراطوسية بيد
,	•	JE m	P	
S E C R E T 0821272		EJE M		
DIR BOGO CITE WAVE				190693
TYPIC MHGUILE				
				•
				* 1
REF DIR 56346 X				
RE PARA 2 REF	. IN TALKING WITH			

RE PARA 2 REF	UST RETURNED FROM B	OGO, IS NOW LO	OKING FOR	
RE PARA 2 REF. CRIZONDO SAID HE JI RANCHLAND EVERGLADI	UST RETURNED FROM B ES AREA FOR CATTLE	OGO, IS NOW LO	OKING FOR	
RE PARA 2 REF. CRIZONDO SAID HE JI RANCHLAND EVERGLADI WEALTHY COLOMBIANS	UST RETURNED FROM B ES AREA FOR CATTLE	OGO, IS NOW LO	OKING FOR	
RE PARA 2 REF. CRIZONDO SAID HE JI RANCHLAND EVERGLADI	UST RETURNED FROM B ES AREA FOR CATTLE •	RAISING AT REQ	DKING FOR UEST UNNAMED	
RE PARA 2 REF. CRIZONDO SAID HE JI RANCHLAND EVERGLADI WEALTHY COLOMBIANS BECRET	UST RETURNED FROM B ES AREA FOR CATTLE •	OGO, IS NOW LO	OKING FOR UEST UNNAMED ONDO BOGO	or sen
RE PARA 2 REF. CRIZONDO SAID HE JI RANCHLAND EVERGLADI WEALTHY COLOMBIANS BECRET	UST RETURNED FROM BES AREA FOR CATTLE E 2 AMCLATTER/1 HE	RAISING AT REQ	OKING FOR UEST UNNAMED ONDO BOGO	ole gan
RE PARA 2 REF. CRIZONDO SAID HE JI RANCHLAND EVERGLADI WEALTHY COLOMBIANS 8 E C R E T CFN: 7112 56346 R	UST RETURNED FROM BES AREA FOR CATTLE E 2 AMCLATTER/1 HE	RAISING AT REQ	OKING FOR UEST UNNAMED ONDO BOGO	ost Ran
RE PARA 2 REF. CRIZONDO SAID HE JI RANCHLAND EVERGLADI WEALTHY COLOMBIANS BE CRET CFN: 7112 56346 R EVERGLADES COLOMBIA	UST RETURNED FROM BES AREA FOR CATTLE E 2 AMCLATTER/1 HE	RAISING AT REQ	OKING FOR UEST UNNAMED ONDO BOGO	of Ran
RE PARA 2 REF. CRIZONDO SAID HE JI RANCHLAND EVERGLADI WEALTHY COLOMBIANS BE CRET CFN: 7112 56346 R EVERGLADES COLOMBIA	UST RETURNED FROM BES AREA FOR CATTLE E 2 AMCLATTER/1 HE	RAISING AT REQ	OKING FOR UEST UNNAMED ONDO BOGO	ool gan
RE PARA 2 REF. CRIZONDO SAID HE JI RANCHLAND EVERGLADI WEALTHY COLOMBIANS BE CRET CFN: 7112 56346 R EVERGLADES COLOMBIA	UST RETURNED FROM BES AREA FOR CATTLE E 2 AMCLATTER/I HEI ANS SECRE	RAISING AT REQUESTOR CLETO ORIZ	OKING FOR UEST UNNAMED ONDO BOGO	of Ran
RE PARA 2 REF. CRIZONDO SAID HE JI RANCHLAND EVERGLADI WEALTHY COLOMBIANS BE CRET CFN: 7112 56346 R EVERGLADES COLOMBIA	UST RETURNED FROM BES AREA FOR CATTLE E 2 AMCLATTER/I HEI ANS SECRE	RAISING AT REQUESTOR CLETO ORIZ	OKING FOR UEST UNNAMED ONDO BOGO	olf gan
RE PARA 2 REF. CRIZONDO SAID HE JI RANCHLAND EVERGLADI WEALTHY COLOMBIANS BE CRET CFN: 7112 56346 R EVERGLADES COLOMBIA	UST RETURNED FROM BES AREA FOR CATTLE E 2 AMCLATTER/1 HES ANS SECRE	RAISING AT REQUESTOR CLETO ORIZ	OKING FOR UEST UNNAMED ONDO BOGO	out san
RE PARA 2 REF. CRIZONDO SAID HE JI RANCHLAND EVERGLADI WEALTHY COLOMBIANS BE CRET CFN: 7112 56346 R EVERGLADES COLOMBIA	UST RETURNED FROM BES AREA FOR CATTLE E 2 AMCLATTER/I HEI ANS SECRE	RAISING AT REQUESTOR CLETO ORIZ	OKING FOR UEST UNNAMED ONDO BOGO	out as

. منونش

ots. vts 0 so	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	Fil = A	MCLAT	TEK-1
ASSIFY TO FILE NO	SECRET	OROTE I	REPRODUCT	IGN PROHIBITED
TANILEVE	RID COPY		unit	Y sue ov
ECRET 021737Z	led colors	ac /		
•	\ \ \		· •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

POGO INFO DIR CITE WAVE 6982

218#35 N85580

DYVOUR PERUMEN

PTF A BOGO 6317 (277677)

P B080 6262 (N69601)*

STATION ASSET AMCLATTER/1, USING APPROPRIATE COVER LOCAL CUBAN EXILE GROUP, CONTACTED HECTOR CLETO OF IZONDO-90R ES 29 OCT 65.

CRIZONDO CLAIMS NEVER HEARD OF JULIO TOMAS CRUZ, A/1 BELIEVES

HE TELLING TRUTH.

BE ORET HERESON HECTOR

CFN 6982 6317 6262 AMCLATTER/ I HECT OR CLETO OR IZ OND 0- BOR TES

29 65 JULIO TOMAS ORUZ A/I

STATES

101 L 703 D 40	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE TOTAL COURTS 27	
810 U VET. 10 BRANCH [SECRET SECRET	40291210
7°07 U 116	WHIC CDA	
mWAVE	ABVANCE COPY	
ર્ગ 8)	⊠ RID COPY □ □ □ 134	ALMO
HE NO WHICK C	T, or fors, cofrez, er for, FT, FT/STG, FT/NTZ	
: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :		•
IUHSDIATE DIR IMP	V SEP 65 IN 5 A C G	,
green forvill (an	MCLATIER/1	
Eff nin 40562	+B1 breakone	
	NO OBJECTION CONTACT IN CONMECT.	ICN
4		_
	RCE THIS MATTER AND ATRIBUTE INFO TO OTHER THAN WAVE	
some to	OR SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHING	
	BEING QUESTIONED RE HIS OWN FOSSIBLE INVOLVEMENT	N T
thice he known bi	E FRIEND OF KELLY'S.	
de maria de	FIG.	
•	GUERY SEE NO NECESSITY CONTACT ANGLATTER	ं की
SINCE IL HAS NO I	PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF PLOT BEYOND THAT TOLD HIM BY	•
SINCE IL HAS NO	PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF PLOT BEYOND THAT TOLD HIM BY	
ONTACT AMELATE	PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF PLOT BEYOND THAT TOLD HIM BY	V E
WHICH ONTACT AMELATTE	PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF PLOT BEYOND THAT TOLD HIM BY	V E
WHICH ONLASTE WHICH ONLAST AMELATE WHICH ONLAST AMELATE WELL AMELATE WHICH WHI	PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF PLOT BEYOND THAT TOLD HIN BY FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER R I IN EVENT DIRECT QUESTIONING FAILS ACHIE ALLE CLUE COLUMN COLUMN	V E
WHICH ONLY THE	FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER FAILS ACHIE	VE.
WHICH WHICH ONLY THE	PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF PLOT BEYOND THAT TOLD HIN BY FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER R I IN EVENT DIRECT QUESTIONING FAILS ACHIE ALLE CLUE COLUMN COLUMN	VE.
WHICH WHICH ONLY THE	FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER FAILS ACHIE	VE
WHICH ONLY THE	FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER FAILS ACHIE	VE
WHICH ONLASTE WHICH ONLAST AMELATE WHICH ONLAST AMELATE WELL AMELATE WHICH WHI	FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER FAILS ACHIE	VE
WHICH WHICH ONLY THE	FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER FAILS ACHIE	VE.
WHICH WHICH CONTACT ANGLATTE	FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER FAILS ACHIE	VE.
SINCE IL HAS NO	FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER FAILS ACHIE	VE
SINCE LE HAS NO WHICH CONTACT AMELATE OBJECTIVE.	FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER FAILS ACHIE	VE TOWN
WHICH WHICH OBJECTIVE.	FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER FAILS ACHIE	VE COMPANY
WHICH ONLY THE	FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER FAILS ACHIE	VE.

			/	1/	4-2
DEPARTM FOREIGN BERVICE OF THE U REQUEST FOR		OF AMERICA	Maga Nogim		A/31/65
TO: Depc : ment of Stone Stone Stone	/i Liotaca	4. APPLICANT Reclinal Clara Elena FET month miden	maios same aliques.	ofto to	KER Achlazo
s. FROM:		6. PLACE OF BIRTH (FOR HADARA CUDA 9. PRESENT ADDRESS			7. DATE OF BIRTH
SECURITY ADVISORY WAIVER DIE(d).		4400 N.W. 5th	it., Hiemi, Fi	La.	11/11
MAME CHECK OTHER (See Ite		nual etc.)	·	 	WII
i. Distinguishing Marks of Identific	ATION			12. SEX	13. MARITAL STATU
4. OCCUPATION (Include same and address		orlady at Dept.	Store		18. *ATIONALITY
S. PURPOSE OF VISIT AND DESTINATION			3		
te reside					
7. REASON FOR REQUEST, OR TYPE OF PR	ROGRAM		18. LENGTH OF		19. TYPE PASSPOR
io. Father's name Amado JIMANEZ Camps		S to 5/23 34, Hot			-
Anorher's Maiden Name Amorica Coliazo Laino Es. Spouse (Maides same)	5/34 8/36	to 8/36 Hargray to 6/46 San Kig	re Hotel 72nd guel and Lab.	ilabana	York, N.J. Cuba
Bornord L. B.RKER	5/47	to 5/47 Vernam 7 to 2/60 Calle 9 3 to pres. 420 H.	78 #5901 Maria	neo, Cu	be
Bogg	4		1.W. 5th 5t.,	•	8
Te. RELATIVES IN U. S. Besses, sired addri Mro. America Alvares 140	ness, ciles, state 1. Magnolii	n Dr., Augusta, (Da. Hother		
F. Mids Demorate				,	
Determ to Vice Other		REQUESTING SPPICAN	,		11/
RESULTS OF THIS REQUEST		of use of Office of Security)		A.	
NO RECORD NO DEROCATORY IMPERMATION CHECKED BY			URITY IMPORMATION ER (See heles)	Massey	9
AFMARKE A 1211					<i></i>
AFMARKS No. 16 Supt 65				arma, e i i e le la Cari	W () 1965

FILE 11 201- 75/687 (Like Lieo)

DISPATCH CLASSIFICATION 110 (110 NO ASTIGNE SECRET Chief of Station, JMWAVE COLY CHALFIED DESE CAR ADOE GOODURG FROM Chief, WHD TYPIC/Operational AMCLATTER-1 ACTION REQUIRED: REFERENCE: **UFGA 20475** Subject was granted an Operational Approval 31 March 1965. CHESTER D. DAINOLD Distribution: Orig. & 2 - JMWAVE 201-281689 43 APR 1964 ALCH-BUGO BRORBE 201-261689 WH/C/RR/OHOA d ill WH/C/RH/OPOA WH/CYRR/UBOA WH/C/RHRC VH/C/MO/F 801-201689 B H VH .P2 White in 100 53 use pravious suriem

SECRET

201 No.251689

HORANDUM FOR: Chief, WW/C/BB/CS	MO/FI (Darling)
erational Approval is hereby	granted in the case of AMCLATTER/1 for the purpose specified in your request
ated 29 Merch 1965 .	
	4FGA 20475
FYI + file	FI-CI Support a

This Approval is based upon evaluation of information available to this Office, and is granted under authority contained in CSI and CSI-F 10-5.

Val Bavard P. Brown

CI/OPERATIONAL APPROVAL AND SUPPORT DIVISION

Pates 22 Names 1048 -- Min.

Distribution: Grig. to Addresse 1 to Files 201-25/689

-

| 6 |

SECRET

29 March 1965

MEMORANDUM FOR: -Chief CI-OA-

SUBJECT : AMCLATTER/1 201-251689

Attached for your retention is one copy of Subject's PRQ Part II. An Operational Approval is hereby requested.

From L. Hart Deputy Chief, WH/C

Distribution:
Orig. 4 1 - Addressee watt.
1 - WH/C/RR/OSOA
1 - 201-251689

BRORBT

ORDIP T EXCLIDED PROVIDENCE AUTOMATIC BOWNGRADING AND DECLARBIFICATION

201-251689

CLASSIFICATION DISPATCH PROCESSING SECRET MAPREL FOR INCEXING Deputy Chief, WH/SA NO INCERING REQUIRES ONLY QUALIFIED MEADQUARTERS DESIG CAN JUDGE INDEXING FROM Chief of Station, JMWAVE MICROFILM SUBJECT _Operational/TYPIC PRQ Part II for AMCLATTER/1 ACTION REQUIRED - REFERENCES Process Subject for an OA UFGW-4928, 5 March 1965 WAVE-9534, 15 March 1965 Attached herewith as requested in Reference A is a completed PRQ Part II for AMCLATTER/1. ANDREW K. REUTEMAN deplection would be to pain Distribution: - DC. WH/BA (W/PRQ II, h/w) BATT E-MATERIE 6 Mar 68 STATELL PROPERTY AND ME UPGA-20476 **阿姆斯斯德斯阿姆斯**

SECRET NO FORTIGH DISSEN

1 0 SEP 1965

TO:

Fireetar.

Vederal Bureau of Inventigation Attention: Mr. 3. J. Papich

FROM:

Deputy Director for Plans

SUBJECT:

involvement of Blance Ross MAYDEGAS.
Wife of D.J. Army Column John R. Kelly,
in Plans to Gverthrow the Government of Michragus

- 1. Reference is made to paragraph 4 of TCCSDB-313/63864-65, nated 1 deptember 1965, robject. Remarks that By Concret Amsterty Action Concreteg Festel CDUBER of Conta Aida and Communist Plane for Revolutionary Action Against Conta Eiga, Micaragua, and Festes.
- 3. Boardo of the following information, who was also course of above reference, is a kind boardooman, she was a resident of Savana for covernly care and who has contacte who recognize him as a channel to 0.2. Intelligence. The information was recoived as all August 1955.
 - A. Dr. Julio GARCEBAN del Vall Souns, former Cuben Supreme Court Magietrate, daid there is a plut of de to everthrow the Gorersment of Migeragus.

B. On a August 1960, GARCTAN violed
Blooms Rose MAYARGAN, when he know in Cube,
of her heap, last Longfellow Street, R.s.,
Vachington, D.C., where the restant at the her
handene, V.A. Arm, Colonel John N. Adilf, who
to employed in the postagen. Disact for Sicringian
the employed in the postagen, Disact for Sicringian
where her access, the married Toolity August,
lices, At the request of Francisco Augusts,
draft of historian has American and brother of
forest at the last American and brother of
forest at the last and last of the resolution
the effect to oliver meanings out reports to a
mumber of Minaregous the, with Francisco
Acutoria, are inversed.

SECRET NO FORMAN DISSEM



C. GARCARAN explataed that we district be accompanied his lashington cologate, Gerarro HURA, to the home of Cal. AELLY, the accurates to MORE, has wide military couldnote in sectionity because of his position in the pentagon. GARCERAN has prepared a monoranous shipb be left with KELLY, the was to try to arrange an interviou sith Bocrotary ECHARGEA for GANCERAR. When Design of funds bate aid coands the proposed mosting with peopethr, MCHARARA, who would probably not receive his asympt because of pressing problems in Victors, he returned to the Killy bone on a August to request return of his menorandum. No tan received by Blanca Ross, who teld him that Fragelson AGVIRES had valted to oce him but had to leave. She then told CARCERAN about her mission for AGUIRES for which she are especially suited because of her relationship to Bro. Thehite" SUNGA and because her husbant in a V.S. Columni, shows status sould place her above Bespicium.

- 3. He additional information is available to this office concerning Blanca Rose MAYONAS.
- d. Files of this office identify use Garards HORA, of Cubas origin, as a invyer employed at the CAS in Vachington, D.C.
- 5. Additional information in available in this office concerning CARCABAN, Francisco ACUIARS, and Burnello ACUIARS.

2021-316/000 18-63

co: Office of the personal of before the popular interests (seems big)

DDP/WH/S/N Helen Morgan

Distribution

Orig. & 2 - Addressee 4-7 - WS/C/MO/P1

- #1 (03-9-8) 7 September 1864

- CI/LIA

- CI/HAA - Off, 600, of Dologoo

1 - maps, of state to to and biddispare.

WAVE 0411 (AM:[AM:MA-1) (AM:MA-1) Whilney Tucker

		-Amc	LATTE	2-1 (70	り
•	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE TO	TAL COPIES 3			
FILE RID RET. TO STANCE	SECRET	CHOCY	HEPROD	CTION PROHI	B I TED
DESTROY D SIG.	PERSON/BRIT HOTIFIED	10			
JIN WAKE	District Of	12			
WH8 D	D COPY D	🗆	UNIT	TIME	84
FILE NR WI/C8	cilicac	Nops c	iFi	cilor	
cilos subt	Filehor	, ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	7	

DIR GINFO NANA CITE WAVE 5431

31 Rec 65 IN 43038

- 1. ACCORDING AMCLATTER-1, DR. JULIO GARCERAN DEL VALL SONZA, FORMER CUBAN SUPREME COURT MAGISTRATE, SAID THERE PLOT AFOOT TO OVERTHROW SCHICK GOVERNMENT.
- 2. ACCORDING GARCERAN, ON 5 AUG 65 HE VISITED BLANCA ROSA
 MAYORGAS, WHOM HE KNEW IN CUBA, AT HER HOME, 1319 LONGELLOW ST.,
 NW, WASHINGTON, D. C., WHERE SHE RESIDES WITH HER HUSBAND, U.S. ARMY
 COLONEL JOHN M. KELLY WHO EMPLOYED PENTAGON. BLANCA HOSA TOLD
 GARCERAN THAT SHE WOULD SOONE BE LEAVING FOR NICARAGUA WHERE HER
 COUSIN LIVES, WHO MARRIED TO TACHITO SOMOZA. AT REQUEST OF FRANCISCO
 AGUIRRE, OWNER OF DIARIO LAS AMERICAS AND BROTHER OF HORACIO AGUIRRE,
 MANAGING EDITOR, SHE HAS AGREED DELIVER MESSAGES AND REPORTS TO
 NUMBER OF NICARAGUANS WHO WITH FRANCISCO AGUIRRE INVOLVED PLANS OVERTHROW SCHICK GOVERNMENT.
- VABRINGTON DELEGATE" GERARDO MORA TO HOME OF COL. KELLY WHO, ACCORDING
 TO MURA, HAS WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON BY VIRTUE HOS POSITION

SECRET

IN PENTAGON. GARCERAN HAD PREPARED MEMO WHICH HE LEFT WITH KELLY
WHO WAS TO TRY OBTAIN INTERVIEW WITH SECRETARY MCNAMARA FOR GARCERAN.
WHEN GARCERAN CHANGED HIS MIND ABOUT PROPOSED MEETING WITH MCNAMARA,
WHO WOULD PROBABLY NOT RECEIVE HIM DUE PRESSING VIETNAM PROBLEM, HE
RETURNED TO KELLY HOME ON 5 AUG TO REQUEST RETURN OF MEMO. HE
RECEIVED BY BLANCA ROSA WHO TOLD HIM THAT FRANCISCO AGUIRRE HAD BEEN
WAITING TO SEE HIM BUT HAD TO LEAVE. SHE THEN TOLD GARCERAN HER
MISSION FOR AGUIRRE (DESCRIBED PARA 2). ONE FOR WHICH SHE ESPECIALLY
SUITED IN VIEW HER RELATIONSHIP TO MRS. TACHITO SOMOZA AND FACT HER
HUSBAND U.S. COLONEL. LATTERS STATUS WOULD PLACE HER ABOVE
SUSPICION.

- 4. WAVE WILL ADVISE IF AND WHEN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED THIS REGARD.
- 5. WAVE FILES REFLECT NO TRACES ROSA MAYORGAS, KELLY OR TACHITO SOMOZA. MORA MAY BE IDEN WITH GERARDO MORA RIVERA WHO LAWYER EMPLOYED OAS WASHINGTON. ACCORDING DBF-45084, 9 MAR 60, FRANCISCO AND HORACIO (201-045645) AGUIRRE BACA REPORTEDLY MET WITH CASTRO BROTHERS OCT 59 TO DISCUSS PLANS FOR INVASION NICARAGUA. FRANCISCO DENIED THIS IN DBF-69629, 31 JAN 61. POA OBTAINED ON FRANCISCO CANCELLED FEB 61. ACCORDING TDCS-3/387,024, 4 FEB 59, HORACIO ACTING AS LIASOM AGENT

SECRETI

BETWEEN NICARAGUAN REVOLUTIONARIES AND CARLOS PRIO SOCARRAS. ACCORDING DBF-40783, 20 JAN 60, PERSONS ACQUAINTED WITH HORACIO BELIEVED HE NOT ENGAGED REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES AGAINST NICARAGUA. HE LABELLED COMMUNIST AGENT OPERATING MIAMI AREA BY DOMINICAN INTEL CHIEF TORRES IN HDCA 2000, 21 APR 60.

SECRET

CFN: 5431 -1- DR JULIO GARCERAN DEL VALL SOUZA CUBAN SCHICK
GARCERAN 5 65 BLANCA ROSA MAYORGAS CUBA 1319 LONGFELLOW ST NW
WASHINGTON D C U.S. ARMY COLONEL JOHN H KELLY PENTAGON BLANCA ROSA
GARCERAN NICARAGUA TACHITO SOMOZA FRANCISCO AGUIRRE DIARO LAS AMERICAS
HORACIO AGUIRRE NICARAGUANS FRANCISCO AGUIRRE SCHICK GARCERAN
4 "HIS WASHINGTON DELEGATE" GERARDO MORA COL KELLY MORA WASHINGTON
PENTAGON GARCERAN KELLY MCNAMARA GARCERAN GARCERAN MCNAMARA NOT
RECEIVE VIETNAM KELLY 5 BLANCA ROSA FRANCISCO AGUIRRE GARCERAN
AGUIRRE 2 MRS TACHITO SOMOZA U.S. WAVE WAVE NO TRACES ROSA MAYORGAS
KELLY TACHITO SOMOZA MORA GERARDO MORA RIVERA OAS WASHINGTON
DBF 43684 9 66 FRANCISCO HORACIO 201-045645 AGUIRRE BACA CASTRO
39 NICARAGUA FRANCISCO DBF 69692 31 61 POA FRANCISCO 61 TDCS-3/387,024
4 39 NORACIO NICARAGUAN CARLOS PRIO SOCARRAS DBF 40783 20 60
NORACIO NOT ENGAGED NICARAGUA COMMUNIST MIAMI DOMINICAN TORRES

HDCA 2000 21 69

11

SECTIET

* 14740 USB PTEVIOUS EGINORS .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DEVISED 4-45
CLASSITY TO FILE NO	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	185 541
X REF TO FILE NO	39 SECRET	ROUTING A
	FILE BID [] BET TO BALVIOR []	2 6
FROM:	DESTROY [] SIG	7 8
ACTION: WH 8 X RID (:OPY	
NJO:		
VR, FILE, ADDP, CA	2, CA/PEG, CA/PROP, CI/CFS, CI/ CI/PS, RI/AN, IW, WH/C 8,	/IC 2, FI, FI/D , FI/INT
	THE WAY THE WAY	
AD/CI 2		
SECRET 1219Ø1Z	10 21	un 65 2124z In 89148
DIR INFO PACY LANT B	ARR GUAT MEXI TEGU SJOS CIT	E WAVE 2946
INTEL DYVOUR JMPALM		
SUPDATA: AMOLATTED-	1/FROM HIS DAUGHTER WHO OBT	AINED INEO EROM
· -	/	
ROBERTO ALTJOS ARZU	S DAUGHTER 10 JUNE 65. FIE	LD COMMENT PARA
TWO BASED UFG-7266.	RID: INDEX. FILED 121901	
	NTILA CONTROLLED DISSEM	
•	William Commonator Program	
CUBA/GUATEMALA		
SUBJ: CANCELLATION	OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROB	BERTO ALEJOS ARZU,
GUATEMALAN EX	THE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING	EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW
THE GUATEMALA	N GOVERNMENT	COLLEGE OF STREET 12
כם שמת או זוסם	一个时间。如此"自由"中国第二个时间。	FOR LITERAL LUMB POR G
-		
PADA: UNITED STATES	3, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)	
UEG-7276	3, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)	
		TOTAL STATE OF THE
UEG-7276	NO DIBREMINATION OF THE ATTACHED TO PORTION OF THE ATTACHED	TOTAL STATE OF THE
UFG-727Ø	NO DIBSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED TO PORTION OF THE CAPIL BLAN DERN MADE OUTSIDE THE AGENCY PENEING	TOTAL STATE OF THE
UFG-727Ø NW COMMENT:	NO DIBBEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED TO PORTION OF THE CAPILS HAS BEEN	TOTAL STATE OF THE
UFG-727Ø	NO DIBSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED TO PORTION OF THE CAPIL BLAN DERN MADE OUTSIDE THE AGENCY PENEING	TOTAL STATE OF THE
UFG-727Ø NW COMMENT:	NO DIBSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED TO PORTION OF THE CAPIL BLAN DERN MADE OUTSIDE THE AGENCY PENEING	10C8
UFG-727Ø W COMMENT:	NO DIBSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED TO PORTION OF THE CAPILE HAS BURN MADE OUTSIDE THE AGENCY PENERO RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNIT.	W THE STREET
UFG-727Ø	NO DIBSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED TO PORTION OF THE CAPIL BLAN DERN MADE OUTSIDE THE AGENCY PENEING	TOCS PRIORITY
UEG-7276 W COMMENT	NO DIBSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED TO PORTION OF THE CAPILE HAS BURN MADE OUTSIDE THE AGENCY PENERO RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNIT.	TOCS TROUTINE PRIDARY EASIB ON. LIAISON
UFG-727Ø W COMMENT:	NO DIBSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED TO PORTION OF THE CAPILE HAS BURN MADE OUTSIDE THE AGENCY PENERO RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNIT.	TOCS TROUTINE PRIDAITY EASID ON

4-00000

CLASSIFY TO FILE INC	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE		ROLTING
X REF TO FILE NO		2	5
OM:	FILE RID [] BET TO BEANCH []	3 :	7
TION X RID (DESTROY SIG	14:	181
[X] KID (LOPI ,		
FO:			
VIC HIE, ADDP, CA	2, CA/PEG, CA/PROP, CI/OPS, CI	I/IC 2, H, H/D	, A/INT
		•	•
			IN 89148
-1		?	
SOURCE: A MIAMI BUS	INESSMAN WHO WAS A RESIDENT	OF HABANA FO	OR .
SEVERAL YEARS. THE	SOURCE HAS CONTACTS WHO REC	OGNIZE HIM AS	3
A CHANNEL TO UNITED	STATES INTELLIGENCE. THIS	INFORMATION V	IAS
OBTAINED FROM A PERS	ON WHO SPOKE WITH THE DAUG	SHTER OF ROBER	RTO
ALF.IOS APTU	TE respondible of the traction	en e	AND STREET OF
STUDY CHARLETTING	IN EUROPEAN VARIABLES 3 F 900	MICHAEL SELECTION A	(B) (B)
englik eterrera	•		
· ·			
THE ALT PEARS CONFIOL	METLA CONTRALESS DIESCH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ر المراجع الم	RID: MOSA, FILLO MARK		
	a benerate to white operation		2 MM
•	•		•
The substitution of the Control of the	THE PROPERTY OF MACHEN	TAINED INFO F	SOFT TO THE STATE OF THE STATE
Spire overthe sharper			
· 1000年7月1日 - 1100年7月1日 110日 110日 110日 110日 110日 110日 110日 1	न्त्रध्य केल्प्य अनुभी अध्योग जालेश देश	AL MINE SHIP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
N COMMENT.	105		
a second	11/1	The second section	to the second
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	and state of the same state and the state of	ھوا تھوا معار ہے۔ مائے آنجوں کا انتہاں	and the second of the second o
in Se	and the second of the second o		The state of
	The state of the s		To promit the second
		1005	
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	1 1 1 1		And the second s
Marie Carlo Ca		ROUTIN	I PRIORITY
		I MARIO MM	
MAINO I WO	DATE DISTRIBUTED.	NO OILAR	
RILASINO I WG.	DATE DISTRIBUTED.		
MIAINS I WG		LIAISON	

			• *	
SECRET	central intelligence as Intelligence Information		•	
COUNTRY		TDCS		
DATE OF INFO.		DISTR.	•	
INFO.	SUBJECT		- .	
, .				
)	
PLACE & DATE ACQ.		REF	N IN	89148
SOURC -	e en en de proprieta plante para el media el	FIELD REPORT	NO.	

I. ON 10 JUNE 1965, CRISTINA ALEJOS, DAUGHTER OF ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU, A GUATEMALAN MILLIONAIRE LIVING IN EXILE IN MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, SAID THAT HER FATHER HAD CANCELLED HIS PLANS TO VACATION IN EUROPE THIS SUMMER. SHE SAID THAT HE CANNOT OBTAIN THE FUNDS THAT HE HAS IN GUATEMALA AND THAT HE DOES NOT WANT TO USE THE MONEY HE HAS IN THE UNITED STATES FOR THE TRIP.

(FIELD COMMENT: ACCORDING TO TOCSOB-315/01726-65, DATED 20 MAY 1965, THE SAME SOURCE REPORTED THAT ALEJOS HAD PLANNED TO TAKE HIS WIFE AND DAUGHTER ON A EUROPEAN VACATION IN EARLY JUNE

STREET TO SECTION AND AND LONGING

Markon Lagorani, kopaku basa angin 16 d

AND THAT HIS ITINITIARY INCLUDED TALY FRANCE, AND SWITZERLAND) the Regions of the United States within the meaning of the Regions of the United States within the meaning of the Regions Laws, Title 18, U.S.C. Boss. 793 and 794, the transmission or revelation of which is any manner to an unauthorized person in probabilist by law.

SECRET

STATESFIRE DIA ARMYACES NAVY AIR ICE SECOST NEA NIG AID USA OCI ONE OCR OR GO

SECRET

TDCS

PAGE

- (FIELD COMMENT: ALEJOS HAD RECRUITED ABOUT 30 CUBAN EXILES IN THE MIAMI AREA WHOM HE INTENDED TO USE IN AN ATTEMPT TO OVERTHROW THE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT. HOWEVER, THE OPERATION ABORTED IN EARLY MAY WHEN HE AND LUIS SIERRA LOPEZ. MILITARY LEADER OF THE EXILES, WERE APPREHENDED AND THEIR ARMS CACHES WERE SEIZED BY U"ITED STATES GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS. HOWEVER, ON 8 JUNE, ALEJOS IS REPORTED TO HAVE ASKED ODELLO GARCIA DERIZANZ, A CUBAN EXILE LIVING IN MIAMI, TO RECRUIT ABOUT 50 MEN FOR A VENTURE THAT ALEJOS IS PLANNING, WHICH IS BELIEVED TO INVOLVE THE AREA OF PETEN, IN NORTHERN GUATEMALA. ACCORDING TO GARCIA, ALEJOS SAID THAT HE WOULD BE GOING TO COSTA RICA WITHIN A WEEK WHERE HE EXPECTED TO SEE FORMER GUATEMALAN PRESIDENT MIGUEL YDIGORAS FUENTES AND WHERE HE WOULD REMAIN FOR ABOUT ONE MONTH. ANOTHER SOURCE REPORTED THAT ALEJOS TOLD GARCIA THAT HE (ALEJOS) HAD ALREADY MADE ONE TRIP TO HONDURAS AND COSTA RICA AND HAD MET WITH YDIGORAS. ALEJOS CLAIMED THAT HE AND YDIGORAS HAD AGREED TO REMAIN QUIET UNTIL JULY WHEN THEY WOULD BE BACK IN BUSINESS BUILDING THE FORCES FOR A COUP).
- 3. Field dissemb cincso, cinclant, comkwestfor, miami reps OF STATE, FEI, CUSTOMS, ICHS, FAA, BORDER PATROL, USCG. (ALSO BENT QUATEMALA CITY, MEXICO CITY, TEGUCIGALPA, AND SAN JOSE). 自己是自己的一种,但是自己的一种

END OF MEBBAGE

SECRET

		Company of the Compan			31111111
DALTE [] NS [) NO	• •	CLASSITIED M SSAGE	interior	6
CLASSIFF TO FILE I		_		ROUTE	G
BYANNU JAN		ine i	SECRET ON THE PERSON OF THE PE	11	
		0671	POF (1 72	4 500 2330 1g JUH	La rei
CTION: IW	igj mo C	OPY CON	- ATTY	The same of the sa	/
#O: D(* /P, SO:	1, D/D:1, DDP, FRE, AUDP, CA:	. LA/FFG.	, cá/frop, ci/ofs,	1/10 2 11. H/D	ANE F
3.7	o a, voin, ovo		1/25. 11/3/G, K1////,	WIFE BEEF WAY E TO THE PER	
TELRE	11101142		TT JUNE Ø3ØØZ G	ह ॥ होशह	
FETORETY	DIR SOOM INF	O LYCY F	ANT BARR CITE WAY	re 2885	
PHTEL TYP	ric		eauce		•
TUPDATA:	AMCLATTER-1	FROM	AND THE CO. L. LAND COMMENTS OF THE CO.	P(FLS PROTECT),	
FORMER CL	IBAN POLICENTA	N, FROM	ATON CONSTANZO FA	LAU ON 8 AND 9	
"UNE 55"	RIDI INDEX	FILED	11Ø114Z		
REFORT CL	ASS CONFIDEN	ITIAL CON	ITROLLED DISSEM	• • • •	
,	INICAN REPUBL				
RUBJ: RI	ECRUITMENT OF	CUDAN E	EXILES BY ATON CON	NSTANZO PALAU TO	e de la companya de l
			ST FORCES IN THE	·	and a discount of the second
			NST FRANCISCO CAA		
_	9 JUNE 1965				
		. MIAMIC	1Ø JUNE 1965)		
1)FQ-7261	THIE GIRTLE		:	1. TE	
.,, (3 1,50)		•			
w echiming.	- Alberta - Albe			Was the same of th	
					The second secon
i d. a s remendent ib de.	THE WILLIAM	-		10CS DB-315/0200	
	MINE NINS / DANK	1			
				TALLE ON UPG=728	A INIONITY
RELEASING IV	Charles Annie	field	DATE DISTRIBUTED.	· ·	ect (AMCLATTER-1)
e is and state that had	Lauir M. Lier	CL.	0014 8	LIAISON H	de la companya de la
			SECRET	Apple mini almanage	
Mariano - 10 44. 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	THE PARTY OF THE P	erichtik der eine a	etware and strategic and the ethicals out to my contraction and incomments to	The state of the s	1000 · 1

i

BNDEX [] YES [] N		*	(St y)	360 4-431
CLASSIFY TO FILE NO		CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	MG ROUT	* The state of the second seco
X REF TO FILE NO		SECREI	1	3
FROM-		FILE RID [] REE TO BRANCH [] DESTROY [] NG	3	
ACTION	[X] RID COFY	Ţ,	. I. I	E 1
tvo.				98 3
VR, FILE	ADDP, CA 2, CA/	PEG, CA/PROP, CI/OPS, C	11/1C 2, FI, FI/D ,	FI/IHY
	•	PAGE 2 IN 87815	Ö	
SOURCE: A	MIAMI BUSINESSMA	AN WHO WAS A RESIDENT	OF HABANA FOR	
SEVERAL YEA	RS. THE SOURCE	HAS CONTACTS WHO REC	COGNIZE HIM AS A	
		CE. THIS INFORMATION		l. ra
sat is in		TH ATON CONSTANZO PAI	•	
A CUDAN EXT	ILE WHO SPORE WI	MATON CONSTANZO PAR	LAU,	
A A STATE OF THE S				
			19	
XX.				
IN COMMENT				····
MY COMMERCIA	When Survey Washing		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
	Salary M.	机体系统制度,他们是有		
hadan na mana qua				
Service of the state of the sta			10CS	
Marian dias o manufa			TAGUTIAN TAGET	PAIDANY
ARIBASIN'S I WO	de alle de la company de l La company de la company d		11/19/17	
£1,71,		May bear the second	LIAISON	8 T 's
	Pipe Opurio	BECNET	Backethistigh	140 Charles Constitution (Constitution (Cons
		2 2 2 2 4 4 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TICE to Decomposition	for the

. .

Intelligence Information Cable

PRIORITY

COUNTRY

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

TDCs DB-315/02005-65

DATE OF

8 - 9 JUNE 1965

CONTRACT CONTRACTOR

DISTR. 11 JUNE 1965

INFO.

SUBJECT

RECRUITMENT OF CUBAN EXILES BY ATON CONSTANZO PALAU TO JOIN RANKS OF THE FORCES OF GENERAL IMBERT AND GENERAL WESSIN Y WESSIN

DATE ACQ.

UNITED STATES, MIAMI (10 JUNE 1965)

IN 87815

SOURCE AND

APPRAISAL.

FIELD REPORT NO. UFG-7261

A MIAMI BUSINESSMAN WHO WAS A RESIDENT OF HAVANA FOR SEVERAL YEARS. THE SOURCE HAS CONTACTS WHO RECOGNIZE HIM AS A CHANNEL TO U.S. INTELLIGENCE. THIS .. INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM A CUBAN EXILE WHO SPOKE WITH ATON CONSTANZO PALAU.

(SEE TDCSDB-315/01985-65) 1. FIELD COMMENT: IT HAS PREVIOUSLY BEEN REPORTED/THAT A COMMANDO TEAM OF 49 CUBAN EXILES AND 11 AMERICANS IS BEING FORMED IN MIAMI, FLORIDA, BY ODELIO GARCIA DERIZANZ AND GERALD PATRICK HEMMING, AN AMERICAN ADVENTURER AND SOLDIER-OF-FORTUNE. ATON CONSTANZO PALAU AND RAMON ESCARDA RUBIO APPEAR TO BE LEADERS WITHIN THE GROUP. THE COMMANDO TEAM IS ALLEGEDLY TO BE USED BY DOMINICAN GENERAL ANTONIO IMBERT BARRERAS, HEAD OF THE LOYALIST FORCES IN THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC. PRESUMABLY TO TRY TO TOPPLE FRANCISCO CAAMASYO DENO, LEADER OF THE REBEL FORCES. THE FINANCIAL BACKER OF THE COMMANDO TEAM HAS BEEN DESCRIBED AS AN AMERICAN LAWYER LIVING IN MIAMI,) This material contains information affecting the frational melana of the United States within the menting of the Sacial, U.S.O. Sees. 100 and 100, the transmission or provintion of which is any meaner to an unsufficient profess to a

CONFIDENTIAL

ARMY/AGE NAVY AIR JER ROCORT MAA MIC AD/CL 2, CIA/MCC, PHI, IAMS, USCO, CUSTOMS, HORDER PATROL, PAA

12 Bires

CONTROLLE BESSER IN 87815

TDCS 08-315/02005/ PAGE 2

CONFIDENTIAL

- 2. ON 8 JUNE 1965, ATON CONSTANZO PALAU, A FORMER CUBAN REBEL ARMY CAPTAIN WHO RESIDES AT 752 SW 4TH STREET, MIAMI, FLORIDA, SAID THAT HE HAS BEEN ENGAGED IN THE RECRUITMENT OF 60 CUBAN EXILES WHO ARE TO FIGHT IN THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC. THE EXILES ARE BEING RECRUITED TO JOIN THE FORCES OF DOMINICAN GENERALS ELIAS WESSIN Y WESSIN AND ANTONIO IMBERT BARREPAS IN THEIR FIGHT AGAINST THE REBEL FORCES OF FRANCISCO CAAMANO DENO, AND ARE TO BE PAID \$50 A DAY FOR THEIR SERVICES. ALL OF THE RECRUITS HAVE A REVOLUTIONARY BACKGROUND BUT DO NOT INCLUDE FORMER MEMBERS OF THE FORCES OF FULGENCIO BATISTA. CONSTANZO SAID THAT HE HAS BEEN RECRUITING THESE MEN FOR A RICH DOMINICAN BUSINESSMAN WHO LIVES IN THE MIAMI AREA.
- 3. CONSTANZO SAID THAT IN ABOUT APRIL 1965 HE HAD RECRUITED SEVERAL CUBAN EXILES FOR ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU, A GUATEMALAN MILLIONAIRE LIVING IN MIAMI BEACH, WHO WERE TO BE USED BY ALEJOS IN HIS ATTEMPT TO OVERTHROW THE GOVERNMENT OF ENRIQUE PERALTA AZURDIA. CONSTANZO STRESSED THAT THERE WERE POLITICAL COMMITMENTS INVOLVED IN ALEJOS' RECRUITMENT OPERATION, IN THAT THE CUBAN EXILES WERE TO BE PERMITTED TO ESTABLISH AN ANTI-CASTRO BASE OF OPERATIONS IN QUATEMALA IF THE ATTEMPTED OVERTHROW WERE SUCCESSFUL. (FIELD COMMENT: ALEJOS' ATTEMPTED OVERTHROW ABORTED IN EARLY MAY AND THE CUBAN EXILES DISBANDED. CONSTANZO HAD BEEN RECRUITED FOR THE OPERATION AS A TEAM LEADER.) IN THE PRESENT RECRUITMENT OPERATION. HOWEVER, CONSTANZO POINTED OUT THAT THE PRIMARY ATTRACTION IS THE \$50-A-DAY PAYMENT FOR BERVICES RENDERED.

CONFIDENTIAL

TDCS 08-315/02005/ PAGE 3

- 4. GERALD PATRICK HEMMING, AN AMERICAN, IS REVIEWING ALL THE FORMS SUBMITTED BY THE POTENTIAL RECRUITS FOR THE OPERATION AND HAS THE AUTHORITY TO GIVE FINAL APPROVAL TO THE CANDIDATES. ON 8 JUNE HE WAS SEEN DRESSED IN COVERALLS AND WAS WEARING A SILVER-COLORED HELMET, ATTIRE WHICH IS USUALLY EMPLOYED BY MEN ENGAGED IN CONSTRUCTION WORK.
- 5. AS OF 9 JUNE, A GROUP OF THE EXILES WAS SCHEDULED TO DEPART FROM THE UNITED STATES ON 12 JUNE, PRESUMABLY FOR THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC.
- 6. FIELD DISSEM: CINCSO, CINCLANT, COMKWESTFOR, MIAMI REPS OF STATE, FBI, CUSTOMS, 18NS, BORDER PATROL, FAA AND USCG. (ALSO SENT SANTO DOMINGO.)

END OF MESSAGE

CONFIDENTIAL

DISPATCH CLASSIF CATION PROCESSING SECRET ACTION XXXX MARYED FOR MODURE Chiof, WH - So indexine admind ENLY QUALIFIED
HEADQUARTERS DESK.
GAN ALOGE HIDDUING MAG. MAY, LU ARSTRACT Chief of Station, JMWAVE 4 TYPIC Operational

Receipt of Threatening Telephone Calls by ARCHATTER/1 1. AMCLATTER/1 reported on 19 April 1965 that he had received that same evening a total of four phone calls from an unidentified party threatening to kill both his wife and himself. 2. The first three phone calls were received between 1800 and 1830 hours whereas the fourth call was received at 2130 hours. The caller spoke fluent English and used extremely vile language insulting to both A/1 and his wife. The conversation during each phone call was short and made no sense to A/1 who said the caller at one point identified himself as Jerry WALKER when A/l asked who was speaking. A/l has never heard of anyone by this name and believes it to be fictitious. The caller also said on one occasion, "I've been hearing the things you said about me up in Fort Lauderdale." Ne: Threatening phone calls Again, this remark made no sense to A/1. 3. A/l, when offered by his JMWAVE C/O the use of a motel room or safehouse for the evening, said that he appreciated our offer but was armed with a 38 caliber revolver and could take care of himself. He said that his wife and 18 year old daughter agreed with him about staying in their own house since they had fled their home once before in PBRUMEN and did not intend to run again. A/1 is of the opinion that the caller is a crank but has not ruled out the possibility that it may be PBRUMEN intel inspired. He said that one of his friends (IDEN) also had recently received a number of threatening phone calls from someone who spoke fluent Spanish but refused to identify himself by name. 4. WAVE traces on WALKER are negative. L ANDREW K. REUTEHAN LIESA Distribution (13-ME/Cubs (W/XDSH u/8/6)/QHTCL. 201- 25/119 9 Apr 98 apr o o rasa BIGHATCH AVALORA AND INCHAELS UPGA-21385 THE LIBERTY OF THE PROPERTY B. Oak

BECRET

▲ 19-129-3-81/8

Separate Cover Attachment to UFGA-21355

IDEN- Reynaldo PICO Ramon (201-284658) MICROFILMED MAY 1 0 1965

DOC. MICRO, SER.

S/c ATT #1 % UFGA - 21355 SEURE